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For our fi rst Vintage Jewellery & Accessories auction of 2016 we have 
some great items for you. Whether you are looking for Valentine’s gifts or 
just something to add to your own collection, we can cover it.

There are some beautiful pieces of Scottish jewellery, for example lot 
181, a late Victorian gold Scottish agate set brooch. There are also 
banded agate bead necklaces, these always prove popular so should 
fetch good prices on the day.

We have some lovely items of late 19th century garnet jewellery, lot 211, 
a late 19th century garnet cabochon cluster brooch will attract attention 
due to its sizeable central garnet cabochon. There are other beautiful 
garnet brooches together with necklaces and earrings too.

There is an interesting variety of Scandinavian designer jewellery, with 
the ever popular Georg Jensen, lots 564 and 565 a ‘Surf’ bracelet, 

brooch and ear clips by Nanna Ditzel for Georg Jensen are bound to 
be a hit with buyers. The most striking piece I feel is lot 571, an 18ct 
gold lapis lazuli and diamond ring by Lapponia, although it’s an abstract 
design it’s very elegant.

Antique jewellery cases have been selling very well in the last two 
auctions and we have lots more in this auction, from lot 742.

A designer handbag or scarf could make someone very happy on 
Valentine’s day. Our star lots are two Hermes Birkin bags, but we have 
examples from Louis Vuitton, Chanel and Burberry too.

Our website shows additional images and condition reports for these 
lots and feel free to contact us if you need any further information.
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Welcome to another exciting Designer Collection auction, back once again 
with another enchanting array of top quality designer goods, handpicked and 
verified by our in-house experts. 
Our catalogue boasts an A to Z of the most sought after names in fashion 
design, from Alexander McQueen to Zagliani, and with over 460 lots there are 
a plethora of unique pieces to choose from in this season’s exclusive sale. 
This Designer Collection auction is an unmissable opportunity to rejuvenate 
your summer wardrobe with an extensive range of must-have items at 
unbelievable prices. Prepare yourself for the holiday season with Yves Saint 
Laurent sunglasses, sandals by Prada and beach ready bags by Chanel and 
Dolce & Gabbana.

Never before has owning your favourite designer brand been so easy. No more 
long waiting lists or endless hunts for the perfect accessory. Fellows is proud to 
bring to you the most exclusive items, available in one very coveted collection. 
The Collection can be viewed on our website www.fellows.co.uk which features 
additional photographs and condition reports for all the lots. The items will also 
be available to view in our Jewellery Quarter showroom before the big event.
Good luck and happy bidding.
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Buyer’s Premium
The buyer’s premium is 20% (+ VAT) or 24% (VAT inclusive) on the first 
£50,000 of any individual lot. For any individual lot in excess of £50,000, 
the buyer’s premium is 10% (plus VAT) or 12% (VAT inclusive). Lots 
prefixed with * will carry VAT at 20% on the hammer price.

Live Online Bidding Charges
Buyers will pay on the-saleroom.com  there is an additional charge of 
3% +VAT of the hammer price and for Live Auctioneers a 5% additional 
charge + VAT.

With Easy Live Auction, buyers can choose whether to pay a live bid-
ding charge of 3% (plus VAT) of the hammer price, or a fixed fee of £3 
per sale. Normal buyer’s premium applies).

Seller’s Commission
Sellers will pay a commission charge of 12.5% (+ VAT) on items which have a hammer price 
over £3,001 or more. Items sold for £3,000 or under will have a commission rate of 15% (+ VAT). 
Please view our terms and conditions for further detail.

Important Notice
Neither Fellows nor the Vendors are responsible for 
any reference as to the condition of lots listed. The 
absence of such reference does not imply that a lot is 
in good condition or free from faults or imperfections.

All weights and dimensions are approximate. Purchas-
ers are advised to carefully inspect lots and make their 
own opinion as to the condition. Please see section 7 
under ‘Bidders’ in our full terms and conditions. View 
Fellows Important Notices in full and full terms and 
conditions at the back of the catalogue.

Key to Symbols
 Item may have export 

restrictions for customers 
outside of the EU.

 Lot comes with box.

 Lot comes with associated 
papers/warranty cards.
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% incl. VAT @ 20%

ALEXANDER 
MCQUEEN - a 
patent leather Elvie 
handbag. Featuring 
a black patent 
leather exterior, 
designed with a 
rigid shape and 
ruched detailing, 
polished gold-tone 
hardware, a hinged 
top frame clip 
fastening and front 
turn-lock closure, dual rolled leather handles and a black 
fabric lining with one interior zip pocket. Measuring 21 
by 25 by 39cms. With maker’s dust bag. £360-460 (plus 
24% BP*)

ALEXANDER 
MCQUEEN - a 
patent leather Elvie 
handbag. Featuring 
a red patent leather 
exterior, designed 
with a rigid shape 
and ruched detailing, 
polished silver-tone 
hardware, a hinged 
top frame clip 
fastening and front 
turn-lock closure, 
rolled grained leather 
top handles and 
red fabric lining. 
Measuring 21 by 25 
by 39cms. £220-320 
(plus 24% BP*)

ALEXANDER WANG 
- a Max Fanny Pack 
waist bag. Crafted 
from soft black 
pebbled leather, with 
antiqued gold-tone 
hardware, multiple 
front zip pockets 
and a buckled 
waist belt with stud 
embellishments. 
Measuring 29 by 
approximately 
120cms. £80-120 
(plus 24% BP*)

ANYA HINDMARCH - a patchwork pony skin and leather 
handbag. Featuring a contrasting exterior of black pony 
skin panels and two-tone tan leather trim, single rolled 
leather top handles, engraved gold-toner hardware, front 
clasp fastening and logo canvas lining. Measuring 8 by 
25 by 38cms. With maker’s dust bag. £200-300 (plus 24% 
BP*)

ANYA HINDMARCH - a Carker leather handbag. 
Designed with a smooth navy blue leather exterior, with 
two full-length front pockets with central latch fastening, 
rolled leather handles with hanging clochette and key, 
detachable striped canvas shoulder strap, double top zip 
fastenings with tasselled zip-pulls and beige logo fabric 
lining. Measuring 14.5 by 25 by 35cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

ANYA HINDMARCH - a metallic pink Girly Stuff pouch. 
Designed with a metallic pink leather exterior and 
scalloped trim, featuring an embossed slogan to the front, 
top zip fastening with a tasselled zip-pull and beige logo 
fabric lining. Measuring 12 by 18.5cms. £30-50 (plus 24% 
BP*)

ANYA HINDMARCH - a Clip On Loose Pocket purse. 
Crafted from teal blue leather with gold-tone hardware 
accents, featuring a front slip phone pocket, rear zip coin 
compartment, leather wrist strap with lobster clip and key 
ring loop, top zip fastening, smooth pale blue leather lining 
and four interior card slots. Measuring 12 by 18.5cms. 
With maker’s dust cover and box. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% incl. VAT @ 20%

Condition reports available for all these lots at www.fellows.co.uk

BALENCIAGA - a Classic Day handbag. Crafted from 
glazed pale purple lambskin leather, featuring maker’s 
distinctive aged brass hardware to include stud and 
buckle details, with a front zip pocket with long tasselled 
zip-pulls, single rolled leather handle with woven trim, 
top zip fastening and black fabric lining with a removable 
leather framed hand mirror. Measuring 12 by 36 by 40cms. 
£200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

BALENCIAGA - a leather handbag. Crafted from camel 
coloured leather, featuring two external slip pockets, a 
small removable front mirror, thin rolled leather handles, 
double top zip closure and a lockable latch fastening. 
Measuring 16 by 29 by 35.5cms. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

BALENCIAGA - a small leather handbag. Crafted from 
brown leather with blue topstitch detail and trim, with 
polished silver-tone hardware, maker’s front logo plaque, 
looping leather top handles, double wraparound zip 
fastening and a removable interior hand mirror. Measuring 
14 by 23 by 30cms. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

BALENCIAGA - a Giant Continental purse. Crafted from 
grained pink leather, featuring oversized silver-tone stud 
embellishments, front zip pocket, push-button fastening, 
opening to multiple interior card slots and pockets. 
Measuring 2 by 10 by 19cms. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

BALENCIAGA - a brown leather biker jacket. Crafted from 
soft brown lambskin leather, with silver-tone hardware, 
asymmetric front zip fastening and black fabric lining. 
Labelled Balenciaga, size 38. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

BIBA - a mint green suede clutch. Featuring polished 
gold-tone hardware to include maker’s front logo plaque 
and two corner guards, a magnetic snap button fastening 
and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 18 by 24.5cms. 
£100-150 (plus 24% BP*)
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% incl. VAT @ 20%

BOTTEGA VENETA - a Nappa Intrecciato Belly Veneta 
hobo handbag. Designed with a rounded shape and 
a yellow nappa calfskin leather exterior, with maker’s 
signature woven intrecciato pattern and braided leather 
trim, with a soft fl at handle, top zip fastening and brown 
suede interior lining. Measuring 16 by 26 by 42cms. 
£200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

BOTTEGA VENETA - a small Nappa Intrecciato Veneta 
hobo handbag. Featuring maker’s signature woven soft 
black nappa calfskin leather exterior and braided leather 
trim, soft fl at handle, top zip fastening and black suede 
interior lining. Measuring 4 by 25 by 37cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £180-260 (plus 24% BP*)

BOTTEGA VENETA - a python skin petite frame handbag. 
Crafted from brown python skin, featuring dual-rolled 
handles, guilloche enamel detail to the brushed gold-tone 
hardware, hinged top frame with push-lock fastening and 
a suede lined interior, together with a matching interior 
hand mirror. Measuring 11 by 14 by 24cms. With maker’s 
care card. £400-600 (plus 24% BP*)

BOTTEGA VENETA - a tan Intrecciato leather handbag. 
Featuring maker’s signature woven tan leather exterior 
with perforated scalloped trim, dual rolled leather handles, 
a concealed magnetic fastening and beige suede interior 
lining. Measuring 11 by 16.5 by 32cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

BOTTEGA VENETA - an Intrecciato Zippy wallet. Designed 
with maker’s signature intrecciato woven red leather 
exterior, with a wraparound zip closure and multiple 
interior compartments. Measuring 2.5 by 10 by 19cms. 
With maker’s care card and box. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

BULGARI - a silk scarf. Designed by David Pizzigoni, 
featuring nine decorative turbans between a grid of cream 
ribbons on a mottled black background and an orange 
border. Measuring 87 by 87cms. With maker’s label. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% incl. VAT @ 20%

Condition reports available for all these lots at www.fellows.co.uk

BURBERRY - a women’s classic full length trench coat. 
Designed with a notched lapel collar, buttoned epaulettes, 
storm fl ap on the left side, deep back yoke, double 
breasted buttoned fastening, waist belt and maker’s 
classic Nova check interior lining. Labelled size 10 regular. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

BURBERRY - a pair of sunglasses. Designed with clear 
acetate frames featuring maker’s classic plaid check 
pattern and brown gradient lenses. With maker’s case. 
£40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

CARTIER - a Must De Cartier crossbody handbag. Crafted 
from maker’s signature Bordeaux leather, with a single 
adjustable crossbody strap, front fl ap closure opening 
to reveal the maker’s embossed logo emblem, with two 
interior compartments and a fold-over interior pocket. 
Measuring 6 by 23 by 28cms. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

CARTIER - a Bordeaux crossbody handbag. Designed 
with a front fl ap pocket featuring maker’s logo emblem, 
with an adjustable shoulder strap, top zip fastening 
and one interior side pocket with maker’s gold-tone 
nameplate. Measuring 5 by 15 by 23cms. £50-80 (plus 
24% BP*)

CARTIER - an envelope clutch. Crafted from maker’s 
classic burgundy leather, with maker’s front logo stamp, 
rear slip pocket, fl ap closure with gold-tone corner guards 
and multiple interior pockets and dividers. Measuring 2 by 
15.5 by 28cms. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

CARTIER - a Must De Cartier silk scarf. Decorated with 
strands of pearls, carved gold beads and tassels of 
pearls in each corner, on a white and black background. 
Measuring 43 by 44cms. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

CARTIER - a Must De Cartier silk scarf. First issued in 
1983, featuring three panthers and embellished jewellery 
in rich blue, green, orange and black. Measuring 85 by 
85cms. With maker’s label. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

20

21#

22

23

24

25

26

Burberry Cartier



Condition reports available for all these lots at www.fellows.co.uk6

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% incl. VAT @ 20%

CÉLINE - a black Mini Luggage Tote. Designed with a 
smooth black leather exterior, featuring a front zip pocket, 
rolled leather looping top handles, optional expandable 
side wings, top zip fastening, black leather lined interior 
and four protective base feet. Measuring 17.5 by 30 by 
31cms. With maker’s care card. £900-1,400 (plus 24% 
BP*)

CÉLINE - a large Macadam handbag. Designed with a 
burgundy canvas exterior with maker’s pale grey logo 
embroidered pattern and smooth leather trim, with rolled 
leather handles, magnetic top fl ap closure featuring a 
large front buckle and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 
11 by 21 by 45cms. With maker’s dust bag. £60-90 (plus 
24% BP*)

CÉLINE - a vintage bucket handbag. Featuring a vibrant 
green leather exterior, gold-tone hardware, single leather 
and chain shoulder strap, expandable gusseted sides, 
an open top and contrasting red leather interior lining. 
Measuring 6.5 by 18.5 by 24cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

CÉLINE - a small pink Bittersweet handbag. Designed 
with a hot pink pebbled leather exterior with black coated 
edges, silver-tone hardware, fl at leather handle, top zip 
fastening with hanging leather cord and padlock detail. 
Measuring 10 by 19 by 29cms. With maker’s dust bag and 
product pamphlets. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

CÉLINE - a silk scarf. Featuring a beach scene with 
parasols on pink sand and a logo medallion as the setting 
sun, framed by golden yellow chains and a grey border. 
Measuring 87 by 87cms. With maker’s label. £30-50 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a quilted Mademoiselle camera handbag with 
purse. Designed with a vertical quilted grey suede exterior, 
silver-tone hardware, two exterior patch pockets, chain-
link straps, top zip fastening and brown logo fabric lining, 
together with a matching interior purse with kiss-lock 
closure. Measuring 9 by 20 by 27cms. With maker’s care 
guides and authenticity card. £460-660 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a pink Reissue Shearling Flap handbag. 
Crafted from pink suede with diamond quilted detail and 
wool accents, featuring woven-in shearling chain shoulder 
strap, quilted top fl ap closure, oversized gunmetal 
mademoiselle turn-lock fastening and wool shearling 
lining. Measuring 10 by 20 by 27cms. With maker’s 
product pamphlets, authenticity card, dust bag and box. 
£500-700 (plus 24% BP*)
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% incl. VAT @ 20%

CHANEL - a small quilted Mademoiselle Camera handbag. 
Designed with a vertical quilted black lambskin leather 
exterior and silver-tone hardware, two exterior patch 
pockets, chain-link straps with grey interwoven fabric, 
hanging CC logo bag charm, top zip fastening and a 
durable silver mesh fabric lined interior. Measuring 7.5 by 
16 by 21cms. With unbranded dust bag. £150-200 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a Fur Flap handbag. Featuring a black coney 
fur exterior with black lambskin leather accents, with 
oxidized silver-tone hardware, an adjustable chain and 
interwoven leather shoulder strap, front fl ap with CC 
turn-lock closure and secondary inner zip fastening with 
black lambskin leather lining. Measuring 6 by 14.5 by 
25cms. £500-700 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a Jumbo Classic Flap handbag. Featuring 
maker’s iconic black quilted lambskin leather exterior with 
gold-tone hardware, CC logo turn-lock fastening, double 
chain and interwoven leather strap and two interior side 
pockets. Strap shortened. Measuring 9 by 22 by 30cms. 
£1,500-2,000 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a Medium Classic Double Flap handbag. 
Designed with maker’s iconic diamond quilted black 
lambskin leather exterior, with silver-tone hardware, a rear 
patch pocket, maker’s signature turn-lock logo fastening, 
double chain and interwoven leather shoulder strap and a 
secondary inner fl ap closure with burgundy leather lining. 
Measuring 6.5 by 16 by 25.5cms. With maker’s dust bag 
and authenticity card. £700-900 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a purple 2.55 Reissue 226 handbag. Designed 
with a metallic purple quilted leather exterior, polished 
silver-tone hardware, reissue chain shoulder strap, rear 
patch pocket, mademoiselle turn-lock front fastening, 
secondary inner fl ap and purple leather lining. Measuring 9 
by 18 by 28cms. £800-1,200 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a Large Metallic Reissue quilted camera 
handbag. Designed with a diamond quilted, metallic pink 
calfskin leather exterior and polished gunmetal hardware, 
with a mock mademoiselle turn-lock to the centre front, 
two exterior slip pockets and top zip closure. Measuring 9 
by 22.5 by 31cms. With maker’s dust bag. £560-760 (plus 
24% BP*)
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CHANEL - a denim patchwork fl ap handbag. Featuring a 
patchwork of blue coloured denims and tonal topstitched 
patterns to the exterior, with polished silver-tone 
hardware, double interlaced chain strap, top fl ap closure 
with maker’s classic CC twist-lock fastening and two 
interior side pockets. Measuring 6.5 by 16 by 25cms. With 
maker’s dust bag and authenticity card. £1,000-1,500 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a quilted denim Chocobar handbag. Featuring 
a distressed blue denim exterior with white square quilting 
and brown leather accents, matte silver-tone hardware, 
thin chain and interwoven leather shoulder strap, 
interlocking CC turn-lock fastening and dark brown fabric 
lining. Measuring 4 by 13 by 25.5cms. £150-200 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a blue Lady Braid handbag. Crafted from blue 
highly textured lambskin leather with polish gunmetal 
hardware, featuring a crest of diamond quilted leather, 
braided leather handles with woven chain detail, top zip 
fastening and metallic grey satin lining. Measuring 16 by 
28 by 46cms. With maker’s dust bag. £700-900 (plus 24% 
BP*)

CHANEL - a Fantasy Fur Karl Cabas handbag. Crafted 
from quilted black calfskin leather with a wrinkled effect 
throughout, featuring faux fur trim and patchwork 
detailing, a front fl ap pocket with mademoiselle turn-lock 
and two rear patch pockets, chain and leather shoulder 
strap, magnetic snap button fastening and black canvas 
lining. Measuring 10 by 36 by 38cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £600-800 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a cream Grand Shopping Tote. Crafted from 
cream caviar leather with maker’s classic diamond quilting 
and large applied CC logo to the centre front, with a rear 
patch pocket, chain and leather handles, an open top with 
three main interior compartments. Measuring 14 by 25 by 
30cms. £500-700 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a brown caviar Coco Cabas hobo handbag. 
Crafted from brown grained caviar leather, featuring 
maker’s large quilted CC front logo, chain and interwoven 
leather handles with hanging bag charm and a magnetic 
snap button fastening. Measuring 20 by 35 by 44cms. 
£500-700 (plus 24% BP*)
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CHANEL - a cream leather drawstring bucket handbag. 
With silver-tone hardware, chain link and leather shoulder 
strap, embroidered CC front logo, drawstring closure and 
cream fabric lining. Measuring 18 by 28.5 by 29.5cms. 
With maker’s dust bag and box. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a beige Ligne Cambon reporter handbag. 
Featuring a beige quilted lambskin leather exterior with 
an offset black leather CC logo, silver-tone hardware, four 
exterior fl ap pockets and one rear slip pocket, double 
rolled leather handles, top zip fastening and fuchsia 
pink logo lined interior. Measuring 18 by 20 by 38cms. 
With maker’s dust bag, authentication card and product 
pamphlet. £780-980 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a vintage quilted leather handbag. Crafted 
from diamond quilted navy blue lambskin leather, with 
gold-tone hardware, a fancy chain link shoulder strap, 
maker’s classic CC turn-lock front fastening, opening to 
an expandable front slip pocket and two additional interior 
side pockets. Measuring 7.5 by 17.5 by 21.5cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £300-400 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a vintage round quilted handbag. Featuring a 
brown quilted suede exterior with smooth brown leather 
trim, gold-tone chain and leather shoulder strap, top zip 
fastening with hanging ball charm, brown leather lining 
and two interior zip pockets. Measuring 5 by 24 by 24cms. 
With unassociated dust bag. £300-400 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - an early 00s black patent handbag. Crafted 
from glossy black patent leather, featuring maker’s logo 
embossed to the centre front, dual fl at handles and an 
open top with two compartments separated by a central 
zip pocket. Measuring 7 by 21.5 by 25cms. £120-180 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a rubber handbag. Crafted from purple rubber, 
featuring an open top, fl at top handles with a silver-tone 
band to one strap and maker’s embossed logo to the 
centre front. Measuring 7.5 by 21.5 by 24.5cms. £50-80 
(plus 24% BP*)
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CHANEL - a white canvas Miami Cruise handbag. 
Designed with an open top, featuring a large illustrated 
logo crest on the front with Karl Lagerfeld’s signature to 
the lower right and matching illustrated CC sketch on the 
reverse, with dual fl at top handles, pink canvas lining and 
one interior zip pocket. Measuring 12 by 34 by 39cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a pink purse. The grained pink leather exterior 
with enamel button with CC logo detail, opening to a 
central zip coin compartment, multiple interior card slots 
and slip pocket. Measuring 10 by 15cms. £70-100 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a purple satin clutch. Designed with a purple 
satin exterior with curved quilted pattern, featuring a 
rhinestone embellished bow, crafted from gunmetal 
hardware, with maker’s small CC logo at the centre, with a 
top fame clip closure and a purple satin interior. Measuring 
2 by 16 by 30cms. With maker’s dust bag. £500-600 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a Timeless clutch. Featuring a luxurious 
quilted black satin exterior, with smooth lambskin leather 
top frame and silver-tone CC logo kiss-lock closure, 
opening to a black leather lined interior with one zip 
pocket. Measuring 7 by 14.5 by 28cms. With maker’s box. 
£800-1,200 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a caviar leather wallet. The caviar leather 
exterior with quilted CC logo to the front, press-stud fl ap 
closure, opening to lambskin lined card and note pockets 
and a coin pocket with hinged gold-tone metal closure. 
Measuring 10 by 17.5cms. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a caviar leather phone case. Crafted from tan 
grained caviar leather, featuring a raised CC front logo, top 
fl ap and snap button fastening and a hanging gold-tone 
chain with keyring hoop for attachments. Measuring 6.5 by 
13cms. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)
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CHANEL - a silk scarf. Crafted from red silk, with a bold 
pattern of Chanel themed playing cards with a large black 
CC logo to the centre. Measuring 85 by 86cms. £90-140 
(plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a 90s 
black patent 
two-piece outfi t. 
To include a 
pair of mid rise, 
slim fi t trousers, 
featuring a patent 
leather front and 
soft suede rear, 
together with 
a matching full 
patent leather 
fi tted jacket. 
Labelled Chanel, 
sizes 34 and 36. 
£100-150 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair 
of black leather 
Zip-Twist knee-high 
boots. Crafted from 
supple grained 
black leather, with a 
low block heel and 
tapered round toe, 
featuring an exposed 
diagonal side zip 
and extended tab 
fastening with 
maker’s name 
embossed to the 
top trim. Labelled 
size 37.5, UK 4.5. 
With unassociated 
dust bag and box. 
£80-120 (plus 24% 
BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of Camellia sunglasses. Featuring brown 
gradient lenses and two-toned acetate frames, featuring 
an imitation tortoiseshell top layer with a pearlescent 
blue under layer, with decorative blue enamelled camellia 
fl owers and a small silver CC logo on each temple. With 
maker’s cleaning cloth, pouch and case. £90-140 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of rimless sunglasses. Designed with 
pink and brown gradient rectangular lenses with raised 
CC emblem on the outer sides, silver-tone metal temples, 
engraved bridge and maker’s CC logo at the end of both 
ear stems. With maker’s case. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of half frame sunglasses. Designed with 
a gold-tone under frame, gradient orange lenses, orange 
acetate arms and maker’s small logo emblem on each 
temple. With maker’s product pamphlet, case and box. 
£80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair a rimless sunglasses. Featuring gradient 
blue rectangular rimless lenses, silver-tone hinges with 
maker’s name engraved and blue acetate arms. With 
maker’s care guides, case and box. £70-100 (plus 24% 
BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of wide rimless sunglasses. Designed 
with one large grey tinted lens, with black acetate 
arms and CC logo hinge details. With maker’s product 
pamphlets, guarantee certifi cate, pouch, case and box. 
£90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of sunglasses. Designed with a 
wraparound one-piece gradient grey lens, black acetate 
arms and maker’s enamelled CC logo plaque at each side. 
With maker’s cleaning cloth, case and box. £70-100 (plus 
24% BP*)
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CHANEL - a pair of prescription glasses. Featuring 
imitation tortoiseshell acetate frames, small CC logo 
on either side and quilted temples with rhinestone 
embellishments. With maker’s cleaning cloth and case. 
£60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a fl ower brooch. The black fabric fl ower, with 
a black branch. Signed Chanel. Length 8.2cms. £30-50 
(plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a fl ower brooch. The black netting arranged 
as petals to the black stem with gold-tone pin. Signed 
Chanel. Length 10.5cms. With maker’s box. £50-80 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a chain belt. Designed as a gold-tone curb-link 
chain with maker’s medallion terminals evenly spaced 
throughout, with a larger detachable hanging logo 
medallion to one end and a hook fastening to the other. 
Length measures 95cms. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a Coco double chain belt. Designed with 
a rectangular panel with a pink-gem ‘Coco’ motif, 
connecting to the double curb chains with a lobster 
fastening and CC emblem. Length measuring 76cms. 
£150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a chain belt. Designed as a gold-tone fi lled 
curb-link chain, with second draped chain to the hook and 
eye fastening, with button shaped medallion embossed 
with ‘Chanel Paris’ to both sides. Signed Chanel. Length 
86cms. With maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - an enamel necklace. The gold-tone curb-link 
chain suspending a circular pendant with pale pink enamel 
and CC logo to one side. Signed Chanel. Length 62cms. 
With maker’s retail tag. £90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a necklace. The gold-tone belcher-link chain 
with hook and eye fastening and CC tag, suspending a 
spherical pendant of ivory colour plastic, with six black 
circles inlaid, four set with imitation pearls, the other two 
with CC logos inlaid. Signed Chanel. Length 50cms. With 
maker’s box. £90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a necklace. The curb-link chain suspending a 
length of similar chain and a fl ower shape pendant with 
red and pink enamel to the petals and leaves, to front and 
back. Signed Chanel. Length 43cms. With maker’s box. 
£80-120 (plus 24% BP*)
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CHANEL - a pair of ear clips. Each designed as a white 
camellia fl ower with two green leaves and a gold-tone 
CC logo. Stamped Chanel 04A Made in France. Length 
1.7cms. Weight 6.5gms. With maker’s box. £150-200 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of ear clips. Of circular outline, set with 
half dome imitation pearls under maker’s gold-tone logo. 
Stamped Chanel 95A Made in France. Diameter 2.2cms. 
With maker’s box. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair of ear clips. Each designed as a rounded 
square button in matte gold-tone metal. Stamped Chanel 
00T Made in France. Length 1.3cms. Weight 7.3gms. 
£40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

CHANEL - a pair 
of imitation pearl 
ear clips. The 
circular imitation 
blister pearls with 
textured gold-
tone surrounds, 
suspending fi ve 
roughly spherical 
imitation pearls. 
Signed Chanel. 
Length 9.8cms. 
With maker’s box 
and retail tag. 
£70-100 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHANEL - a silver ring. Designed as a slightly tapered 
thick band ring with the stamped letters Chanel spread 
across the front of the ring. Stamped Chanel. With foreign 
assay marks. Ring size K. Weight 18.4gms. £60-90 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHLOÉ - a Quilted 
Bay handbag. 
Crafted from lightly 
glazed cream 
leather, featuring a 
large external front 
pocket with quilted 
detailing and a 
rear pocket, rolled 
leather top handles, 
wraparound zip 
fastening and a 
beige canvas lined 
interior. Measuring 
15 by 25 by 35cms. 
£30-50 (plus 24% 
BP*)

CHLOÉ - a tan Paddington handbag. Featuring a grained 
tan calfskin leather exterior, dual rolled leather top 
handles, matte gold-tone hardware, large signature logo 
engraved padlock with detachable key, double top zip 
closure and a beige canvas lined interior. Measuring 17 
by 21 by 36cms. With maker’s authenticity card. £90-140 
(plus 24% BP*)

CHLOÉ - a silver leather Paddington handbag. Featuring 
a metallic silver grained leather exterior, with silver-tone 
hardware, dual rolled leather handles, maker’s signature 
lock with detachable key and double top zip fastening. 
Measuring 18 by 20 by 36cms. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

CHLOÉ - a black leather Paddington handbag. Featuring 
a black pebbled calfskin leather exterior with grey 
topstitching, brushed gold-tone hardware, dual leather 
handles, maker’s signature lock with detachable key and 
double top zip fastening. Measuring 18 by 20 by 36cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)
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CHLOÉ - a brown leather belt. Crafted from dark brown 
rigid leather, featuring an antiqued brass clip fastening 
with maker’s name engraved. Length measures 87cms. 
£30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a 
blue denim saddle 
handbag. Featuring 
a pale blue denim 
canvas exterior and 
beige leather trim, 
fl at leather shoulder 
strap with silver-tone 
monogram hardware, 
top fl ap closure with 
Velcro fastening 
and one interior zip 
pocket. Measuring 
6 by 19 by 24cms. 
£40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a small Gaucho saddle handbag. 
Designed with a smooth brown leather exterior and tan 
leather trim, featuring an adjustable fl at leather shoulder 
strap, aged silver-tone hardware, front buckle detail with 
hanging bag charms and monogram logo fabric lining. 
Measuring 9.5 by 17 by 21.5cms. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a black Cannage handbag. Designed 
with maker’s signature quilted black lambskin leather 
exterior, with polished gold-tone hardware, dual chain and 
leather handles with hanging letter charms, a magnetic 
fastening and fi ve protective base studs. Measuring 15 
by 27 by 37cms. With maker’s dust bag. £340-440 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a Trotter Romantique Floral Bow 
Boston handbag. Designed with maker’s brown trotter 
monogram coated canvas exterior, brown velvet handles 
and trim, fl oral appliqué details, top zip fastening and 
one interior side pocket. Measuring 12 by 14.5 by 28cms. 
With maker’s dust bag, care guide and authenticity card. 
£120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a Trotter Monogram handbag. 
Featuring maker’s monogram canvas exterior in blue 
tones, with smooth blue leather trim, adjustable shoulder 
strap with silver-tone monogram hardware, full front fl ap 
closure with magnetic snap button fastening and blue 
fabric lining. Measuring 6 by 28 by 36cms. £70-100 (plus 
24% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a navy blue crossbody handbag. 
Designed with maker’s blue logo canvas exterior and 
smooth navy blue leather trim, featuring a long adjustable 
crossbody strap, a rear slip pocket, top fl ap closure with 
dual front buckle fastenings, two open patch pockets and 
an interior zip closure. Measuring 7.5 by 15 by 30cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)
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CHRISTIAN DIOR - a Cannage belt. Crafted from brown 
leather with maker’s signature quilted pattern and 
silver-tone D-shape buckle fastening. Signed Christian 
Dior. Length 95cms. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a black leather belt. Designed with 
a black leather and silver-tone circular buckle fastening. 
Signed Christian Dior. Length 95cms. £30-50 (plus 24% 
BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a Cannage Logo Charm belt. Crafted 
from black leather with maker’s signature quilted pattern 
and silver-tone D-shape buckle fastening with hanging 
letter charms. Signed Christian Dior. Length 95cms. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a wide black leather belt. Designed 
with a silver-tone D-shape buckle closure. Signed 
Christian Dior. Length 90cms. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - two embellished leather belts. 
To include a pink leather example with purple bead 
embellishments and silk ribbon woven throughout, 
together with a beige example of the same design. £40-60 
(plus 24% BP*)

CHRISTIAN DIOR - a pair of high heeled court shoes. 
Crafted from black textured leather, with silver-tone metal 
plate to the vamp and heel. Labelled Dior, size 37.5. 
£40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN - a pair of Mini-Me espadrilles. 
Designed with a high wedged heel, featuring a taupe 
canvas upper, polka-dot front bow detail and grosgrain 
ribbon fastening. Labelled Christian Louboutin, size 37. 
With maker’s box. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)
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COACH - two handbags. Both crafted from black leather 
with white topstitched trim, one featuring a magnetic fl ap 
fastening with oversized buckle detail and one designed 
with a top zip fastening with maker’s hanging leather logo 
tag. Lengths measure 27 to 30cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

COACH - two handbags. To include a small brown canvas 
handbag with red leather trimming and antiqued brass 
hardware, together with a beige coated canvas satchel 
with a pink and white central stripe. Measuring 16 by 21 
and 18.5 by 22cms. One with maker’s dust bag. £40-60 
(plus 24% BP*)

COACH - a handbag with scarf. Designed with a smooth 
brown leather exterior, adjustable leather shoulder strap 
with maker’s logo twilly scarf tied to one end, featuring a 
gold-tone front clip detail, large rear slip pocket, top zip 
fastening and maker’s logo fabric lining. Measuring 3.5 by 
27 by 32.5cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

DOLCE & GABBANA - a clear vinyl handbag. Designed 
with a clear vinyl body and black patent leather trim, 
polished gold-tone hardware, fl ap pockets on either side 
with buckle clip closures, two rolled leather handles, a 
detachable chain shoulder strap and top zip fastening 
with maker’s engraved luggage tag. Measuring 18 by 18 
by 28cms. With maker’s authenticity card. £50-80 (plus 
24% BP*)

DOLCE & GABBANA - a patent leather belt. Designed 
with a black patent leather exterior with horizontal stitched 
detailing and an engraved gold-tone plaque buckle 
fastening. Signed Dolce & Gabbana. Length 95cms. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

DOLCE & GABBANA - a metallic leather belt. Designed 
with a pale gold metallic leather exterior with and an 
engraved gold-tone plaque buckle fastening. Signed 
Dolce & Gabbana. Length 90cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

DOLCE & 
GABBANA - a 
suede jacket 
with Swarovski 
crystal. Crafted 
from soft beige 
suede adorned 
with Swarovski 
crystal 
embellishments, 
with push-clip 
fastenings and a 
leopard print silk 
lining. Labelled 
size 11, UK size 
8. £70-100 (plus 
24% BP*)
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DONNA KAREN - a New York handbag. Featuring a beige 
leather exterior, large ruched front pocket with looped 
leather cord detail, wooden inlaid top handles, detachable 
shoulder strap, magnetic snap fastening, beige suede 
lining and a detachable interior leather pouch. Measuring 
11 by 24 by 35.5cms. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a By The Way fur handbag. Featuring a tan, 
cream and terracotta gazelle fur exterior, with silver-tone 
hardware, brown leather accents, detachable shoulder 
strap, dual fl at top handles, hanging fob with conceal 
bag charm, top zip fastening and canvas interior lining. 
Measuring 11 by 18 by 28cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a coney fur handbag. Featuring a natural grey, 
cream and brown coloured coney fur exterior, lizard 
skin top handles, a magnetic snap button fastening and 
one interior zip pocket. Measuring 11 by 26 by 47cms. 
£100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a pale yellow leather Doctor B Frame handbag. 
Featuring a pale yellow leather exterior with ruched detail 
and contrasting brown trim, a structured top frame with 
magnetic fastenings, double rolled leather handles, aged 
brass hardware and side belt details. Measuring 15 by 32 
by 48cms. With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a brown Double Buckle Flap handbag. Featuring 
a brown grained leather exterior with black patent leather 
trim, with antiqued gold-tone hardware, double chain and 
leather shoulder straps, top fl ap closure decorated with 
two oversized leather buckles, front clip fastening and one 
interior slip pocket. Measuring 9 by 22 by 33.5cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a black leather Double Buckle Flap handbag. 
Featuring a grained leather exterior with patent leather 
accents, with antiqued gold-tone hardware, double chain 
and patent leather shoulder straps, top fl ap closure 
decorated with two oversized leather buckles, front clip 
fastening and one interior slip pocket. Measuring 9 by 22 
by 33.5cms. With maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 24% 
BP*)
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FENDI - a Zucca Bag De Jour handbag. Designed with 
maker’s signature tobacco brown zucca canvas exterior, 
brown leather trim featuring micro monogram cut-out 
details, buckled pockets to either side, tall rolled leather 
handles, antiqued metal hardware, top clip for clinching in 
the sides and double snap fastenings, beige fabric lined 
interior and one inner zip pocket. Measuring 18 by 39 by 
50cms. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a Zucca hobo handbag. Designed with maker’s 
classic tobacco brown zucca canvas exterior and brown 
leather trim, front slip pocket, single adjustable shoulder 
strap with buckle details and a magnetic snap fastening 
featuring maker’s signature FF cutout logo plaque. 
Measuring 4 by 23 by 29cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a limited edition Sequin Spy handbag. Designed 
with a soft brown leather exterior embellished with 
multicoloured sequined panels, with braided handles and 
trim with concealed secret compartments and green satin 
interior lining. Measuring 15 by 25 by 35cms. £150-200 
(plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a bronze metallic Chef Flap handbag. Designed 
with a metallic bronze suede exterior with ruched 
detailing, pale gold-tone hardware, thin shoulder strap 
with detachable hanging logo medallion, magnetic fl ap 
closure and tan suede interior lining. Measuring 5 by 16 by 
28cms. With maker’s dust bag. £90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a denim baguette handbag. Crafted from dark 
blue denim with brown leather accents, designed with a 
polished silver-tone panel to the magnetic fl ap closure, 
with an adjustable shoulder strap and one interior zip 
pocket. Measuring 4 by 12 by 25cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a fuchsia pink Zucchino canvas handbag. 
Featuring maker’s zucca canvas exterior in fuchsia 
pink, with a thin dark brown leather shoulder strap with 
adjustable side buckles, polished gunmetal hardware, 
top zip fastening and one interior side pocket. Measuring 
9.5 by 15 by 25cms. With maker’s dust bag. £30-50 (plus 
24% BP*)
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FENDI - an embroidered Mama Flap handbag. Designed 
with an embroidered red and orange patterned exterior 
with bead embellishments throughout, with orange lizard 
skin top handle and trim, polished silver-tone hardware, 
magnetic fastening featuring maker’s signature cutout logo 
with enamel detail and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 
12 by 18 by 28cms. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a suede Mama Flap handbag. Designed with a 
brown suede exterior with brown leather trim, front fl ap 
closure, single adjustable shoulder strap and a magnetic 
snap fastening with maker’s signature FF cutout logo 
plaque. Measuring 12 by 22.5 by 28.5cms. £60-90 (plus 
24% BP*)

FENDI - a metallic Zucca canvas crossbody handbag. 
Crafted from metallic canvas with maker’s beige zucca 
pattern, with a long leather crossbody strap, magnetic 
fl ap closure with maker’s cutout logo plaque and pale pink 
satin lining with one interior patch pocket. Measuring 3.5 
by 23 by 23cms. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a snakeskin patterned baguette handbag. 
Designed with a brown snakeskin patterned snakeskin 
exterior with brown leather trim, featuring a magnetic snap 
button front fastening, an adjustable fl at leather handle 
with buckle details at either end and one interior zip 
pocket. Measuring 4.5 by 15 by 26cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a limited edition runway Queen baguette 
handbag. Featuring a pink snakeskin exterior, with 
rhinestone, pearl and bead embellishments abstractly 
depicting a crowned Queen, with a single fl at top handle, 
magnetic front fastening and one interior zip pocket. 
Measuring 4.5 by 15 by 27cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a patterned snakeskin baguette handbag. 
Designed with a white and black painted patterned 
snakeskin exterior, magnetic snap front fastening, 
adjustable fl at leather handle with buckle details at either 
end and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 4.5 by 15 by 
26cms. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)
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FENDI - a Zucca baguette handbag. Designed with a 
coated zucca canvas exterior, a detachable shoulder strap 
with gold-tone buckle details, fl ap closure with a glittery 
enamel fi lled magnetic logo fastening and brown textile 
lining with one interior zip pocket. Measuring 4 by 13 by 
26cms. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a wool appliqué baguette handbag. Crafted 
from brown wool with calf hair leather accents and fl oral 
appliqué pattern, with a fl at adjustable leather handle, 
magnetic front fastening and one interior zip pocket. 
Measuring 4 by 15 by 24cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a pink leather handbag. Designed with a 
structured shape from lightly textured pink leather and 
brushed gold-tone hardware, featuring a single fl at 
leather top handle, maker’s front logo plaque, a magnetic 
snap button fastening and three interior compartments. 
Measuring 8 by 14 by 25cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a black Zucchino Compilation baguette handbag. 
Designed with maker’s zucca monogram canvas exterior, 
with smooth black leather trim, top fl ap closure with 
matte silver-tone turn-latch front fastening, fl at leather top 
handle and one interior patch pocket. Measuring 3 by 15 
by 28cms. With unbranded dust bag. £30-50 (plus 24% 
BP*)

FENDI - two purple Zucca handbags. To include a dark 
purple zucca canvas handbag with front quilted panel 
and silver-tone hardware, together with a fuchsia pink and 
purple knitted handbag of a similar design with pom-pom 
details. Measuring 17 by 30cms. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

FENDI - a large vintage leather clutch. Crafted from rigid 
glazed black leather, featuring maker’s iconic Janus 
emblem embossed to the centre front, with top zip 
fastening and one interior side pocket. Measuring 6 by 23 
by 39cms. With maker’s dust bag. £150-200 (plus 24% 
BP*)
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GARRARD - a black polished crocodile skin wallet. 
Featuring one exterior slip pocket, gold corner guards, 
opening to multiple card slots and three bill pockets. 
Stamped 1/10th 9ct. Measuring 10.5 by 17.5cms. With 
unbranded box. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

GOYARD - a black Chevron Sac Hardy handbag. 
Featuring the maker’s signature geometric hand painted 
design in brown, orange and white onto coated black 
canvas, with black textured leather side panels with 
perforated logo, fastened with a double zip to reveal a 
cream canvas interior with removable base panel and 
matching interior purse. Measuring 17.5 by 28 by 40.5cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £1,000-1,500 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a black leather briefcase. Designed with two 
exterior belt buckles, engraved gold-tone hardware, a 
reinforced handle, dual combination latch fastenings and 
multiple interior pockets and expandable compartments. 
Measuring 15 by 33 by 45cms. £300-400 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a vintage GG Supreme suitcase. Featuring 
maker’s monogram coated canvas exterior, brown leather 
trim, a rigid leather top handle, two secure buckle straps 
and central latch clip, double wraparound zip fastening 
and beige fabric interior lining. Measuring 18 by 34 by 
57cms. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a vintage steamer travel bag. Designed with 
the maker’s beige monogram canvas exterior and brown 
leather trim, gold-tone hardware, rigid top handle and a 
fold-up feature for two optional sizes. Measuring 22 by 37 
by 46cms. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a vintage GG Supreme Web messenger 
handbag. Featuring maker’s monogram coated canvas 
exterior with brown leather trim and signature red and 
green central stripe detail, with an adjustable leather 
shoulder strap, magnetic front fl ap fastening and one 
interior zip pocket. Measuring 5.5 by 20 by 24.5cms. 
£100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

130|

131

132

133

134

135

Garrard

Goyard

Gucci



Condition reports available for all these lots at www.fellows.co.uk



Condition reports available for all these lots at www.fellows.co.uk24

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% incl. VAT @ 20%

GUCCI - a black bamboo backpack. Designed with a 
black suede exterior with black leather accents, featuring 
top fl ap closure and leather drawstring fastening, dual 
adjustable shoulder straps, small front patch pocket 
with bamboo turn-lock and curved bamboo top handle. 
Measuring 7 by 21.5 by 22cms. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a mini box handbag. Designed with a structured 
shape, with a black patent leather exterior, polished pale 
gold-tone hardware, single adjustable top handle, logo 
clip front fastening and an interior pocket mirror in a fi tted 
leather case. Measuring 6 by 14 by 18cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £280-380 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a caramel leather bamboo backpack. Featuring 
top fl ap closure and leather drawstring fastening, dual 
adjustable shoulder straps, small front patch pocket 
with bamboo turn-lock and curved bamboo top handle. 
Measuring 7 by 21 by 24cms. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - an ostrich leather handbag. Designed with a 
white ostrich leather exterior and dark brown coated 
edges, pale gold-tone hardware, leather strap closure 
with clip fastening, fl at leather handle with buckle detail 
and white suede interior lining. Measuring 26 by 38.5cms. 
£200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a small navy blue patent leather bamboo 
backpack. Featuring top fl ap and drawstring fastening, 
with dual adjustable shoulder straps, front patch pocket 
with bamboo turn-lock and curved bamboo top handle. 
Measuring 7 by 16 by 18cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a black leather handbag. Designed with a 
structured shape, featuring textured wooden detailing, 
a black leather handle, top fl ap closure with a twist-lock 
front fastening and a soft red leather interior lining. 
Measuring 12 by 28 by 30cms. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)
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GUCCI - a Positano hobo handbag. Designed with 
maker’s classic monogram GG canvas exterior and white 
leather trim, featuring an open top with maker’s twilly scarf 
woven though grommet holes around the top edge and 
tied at the front, with a single fl at leather handle and beige 
canvas lining. Measuring 2 by 30 by 36cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £280-380 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a Monogram Bamboo Bullet handbag. Designed 
with a structured cylindrical shape, featuring maker’s 
classic monogram canvas exterior with cream pebbled 
leather trim, brushed brass-tone hardware, dual leather 
handles, top fl ap closure with bamboo bar detail, front clip 
fastening and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 13.5 by 
17 by 32cms. With maker’s dust bag. £80-120 (plus 24% 
BP*)

GUCCI - a Monogram Crystal Mix medium hobo handbag. 
Crafted from water-resistant, monogram coated canvas 
with brown leather trim, pale gold-tone hardware, fl at 
leather handle, top zip fastening and brown fabric lining. 
Measuring 13 by 30 by 35cms. With maker’s guides. 
£150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a small Horsebit Nail Boston handbag. Crafted 
from mahogany brown leather with oversized white 
topstitch detailing, featuring pale gold-tone horsebit nail 
hardware, looping rolled leather handles, double top zip 
fastening and nail patterned interior lining. Measuring 12 
by 19 by 25cms. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a Positano hobo handbag. Designed with 
maker’s beige and blue monogram canvas exterior and 
red leather trim, featuring an open top with maker’s twilly 
scarf woven though grommet holes around the top edge 
and tied at the front, with a single fl at leather handle and 
beige canvas lining. Measuring 2 by 30 by 36cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £180-260 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a small Barrel handbag. Featuring maker’s 
monogram canvas exterior, with white leather trim and 
top handles, pale gold-tone hardware, leather rosette 
detail with central logo plaque, top zip fastening and 
brown fabric lining. Measuring 16.5 by 17 by 30cms. With 
maker’s care card, product pamphlet and dust bag. £60-90 
(plus 24% BP*)
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GUCCI - a 1970s black leather bamboo handbag. 
Featuring double looping bamboo handles and a 
detachable leather shoulder strap, wraparound zip closure 
with hanging bamboo zip-pull charms, fi ve protective base 
feet and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 9.5 by 20.5 by 
26.5cms. With maker’s dust bag. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a leather wooden handle handbag. Designed 
with an open top, a smooth rigid black leather exterior 
with whipstitch detailed trim, a wooden top handle and 
one interior zip pocket. Measuring 10 by 25 by 29cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI by Tom Ford - a Horsebit clutch. Designed with 
maker’s black monogram canvas exterior, smooth black 
leather trim, bronze-tone hardware accents, with a neon 
pink and black central satin stripe and large front feature 
horsebit hardware, top fl ap closure and a detachable 
chain strap. Measuring 12.5 by 27cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a black leather handbag. Crafted from soft black 
leather, featuring long looping leather handles, drawstring 
top closure with tassel details on either side and one 
interior zip pocket. Measuring 9 by 23 by 36cms. With 
maker’s care card. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a nylon bamboo handbag. Designed with a 
black nylon exterior and patent leather trim, silver-tone 
hardware, looping bamboo handle and top zip fastening. 
Measuring 15 by 24 by 24cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a black Bardot handbag. Designed with a black 
leather exterior with polished gunmetal hardware, dual 
rolled leather top handles, a piston-lock front fastening 
and one interior side pocket. Measuring 9 by 24 by 31cms. 
£70-100 (plus 24% BP*)
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GUCCI - a velvet patterned handbag. Crafted from 
purple velvet with a bold printed fl oral patterned exterior, 
gunmetal hardware, chain link shoulder strap, magnetic 
front fl ap closure with a black leather and silver fabric 
lined interior. Measuring 1.5 by 16 by 26cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a black leather Jackie Chain handbag. Designed 
with a smooth black leather exterior, polished gunmetal 
hardware, wide-linked chain shoulder strap, piston-lock 
front fastening and micro monogram patterned lining. 
Measuring 4 by 21.5 by 32cms. £90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a canvas handbag. Crafted from camel coloured 
canvas with maker’s signature red and green central 
stripe and dark brown leather trim, with tall rolled leather 
handles, top zip fastening and one interior zip pocket. 
Measuring 8 by 25 by 31cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a Reins hobo handbag. Designed with a beige 
canvas exterior and perforated brown leather trim, 
featuring maker’s classic red and green stripe detail to 
the front with large gunmetal GG logo at the centre, fl at 
leather top handle, magnetic snap button fastening and a 
brown fabric lining with one interior zip pocket. Measuring 
6 by 20 by 31cms £90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a black Bardot handbag. Designed with maker’s 
oversized GG monogram canvas exterior with smooth 
black leather trim, polished gunmetal hardware, dual rolled 
leather top handles, a piston-lock front fastening and one 
interior zip pocket. Measuring 8 by 26 by 31cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a Bardot handbag. Designed with a smooth 
camel leather exterior, dual rolled leather top handles, 
engraved gunmetal hardware, piston-lock fastening and 
one internal zip pocket. Measuring 9 by 24 by 31cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)
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GUCCI - a handbag. Designed with a monogram 
patterned camel coloured canvas exterior and smooth 
brown leather trim, with fl at leather top handles, a 
magnetic snap button fastening and one interior side 
pocket. Measuring 7 by 22 by 33cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a large D-ring leather handbag. Designed with 
a white leather exterior and contrasting black edge trim, 
pale gold-tone hardware, large logo engraved front D-ring 
detail, double rolled leather handles, top zip fastening and 
black canvas lining. Measuring 16 by 30 by 40cms. With 
maker’s dust bag, care card and product pamphlet. £60-80 
(plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a GG hobo handbag. Designed with maker’s 
classic GG monogram canvas exterior and brown leather 
trim, featuring a detachable shoulder strap, top zip 
fastening and brown fabric interior lining. Measuring 10 by 
23.5 by 25cms. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a handbag. Designed with maker’s monogram 
canvas exterior and pale yellow leather trim, brushed 
gold-tone hardware, thin leather strap closure and a fl at 
leather shoulder strap. Measuring 13 by 23 by 25cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a tan leather handbag. Crafted from textured 
tan leather, featuring an imitation bamboo top handle and 
gold-tone hardware with front clip fastening. Measuring 
21.5 by 33.5cms. With maker’s care card. £60-90 (plus 
24% BP*)

GUCCI - a Guccissima D-ring hobo handbag. Crafted 
from maker’s cream embossed Guccissima leather, 
featuring a single rolled leather handle, pale gold-tone 
hardware, large front D-ring, ruched detail to the base, top 
zip fastening and brown fabric lining. Measuring 12 by 21 
by 32cms. With maker’s dust bag. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)
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GUCCI - a Charlotte handbag. Crafted from maker’s 
classic monogram canvas, with brown leather trim and 
white topstitch detailing, adjustable fl at leather shoulder 
strap, pale gold-tone hardware, oversized ‘G’ logo plaque 
at the handle base, fold-over fl ap closure and brown 
canvas lining. Measuring 13 by 31 by 44cms. £200-300 
(plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a canvas GG handbag. Featuring maker’s classic 
monogram canvas exterior, with smooth brown leather 
trim, thin leather top handles, pale gold-tone interlocking 
logo emblem to the lower front right and engraved D-ring 
detail, top zip fastening and green, red and white striped 
fabric lining. Measuring 9 by 28 by 34cms. £100-150 (plus 
24% BP*)

GUCCI - a Nailhead Jackie handbag. Featuring maker’s 
GG canvas exterior with textured brown leather trim, 
polished pale gold-tone hardware to include square stud 
details, with a detachable leather top handle, piston-lock 
front fastening and one interior side pocket. Measuring 5 
by 24 by 32cms. With maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 
24% BP*)

GUCCI - a Nailhead Bardot handbag. Designed with a 
beige GG monogram exterior and textured brown leather 
trim, pale gold-tone hardware to incldue square stud 
details, dual rolled leather top handles, a piston-lock front 
fastening and one interior side pocket. Measuring 10 by 
25 by 31cms. £90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - an Abbey handbag. Featuring maker’s classic 
GG monogram canvas exterior with textured brown 
leather trim, pale gold-tone hardware to include an 
engraved D-ring and stud details, dual fl at leather handles, 
a detachable rolled leather shoulder strap and a magnetic 
snap button fastening. Measuring 3 by 35 by 44cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a Monogram Eclipse handbag. Featuring maker’s 
monogram canvas exterior and brown pebbled leather 
trim, wide front pocket, dual thin leather handles, large 
polished silver-tone eyelets with maker’s name engraved 
and a magnetic snap button fastening. Measuring 7 by 
23.5 by 39cms. With maker’s dust bag. £120-180 (plus 
24% BP*)
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GUCCI - an Abbey handbag. Designed with maker’s 
classic GG monogram canvas exterior and textured brown 
leather trim, single rolled leather handle, pale gold-tone 
hardware, engraved D-ring front detail, top zip fastening 
and one small interior side pocket. Measuring 8 by 13 by 
27cms. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a handbag. Featuring maker’s GG canvas 
exterior with brown leather trim, with an adjustable canvas 
shoulder strap, front clip fastening and one interior side 
pocket. Measuring 7 by 18.5 by 28cms. £50-80 (plus 24% 
BP*)

GUCCI - a Jackie Web Flap handbag. Designed with 
maker’s GG monogram canvas exterior and smooth tan 
leather trim, featuring a central tan and red web stripe, 
gold-tone hardware, top fl ap closure with piston-lock 
fastening, single leather handle with buckle detail and 
one interior side pocket. Measuring 3 by 16 by 26cms. 
£100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a mini Jackie Flap handbag. Designed with a 
pale green and light brown lizard skin exterior, polished 
silver-tone hardware, single fl at leather handle with buckle 
detail and a piston-lock fastening. Measuring 3.5 by 13 by 
21cms. With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a handbag. Featuring maker’s GG canvas 
exterior with brown leather trim, with an adjustable canvas 
shoulder strap, front clip fastening and one interior side 
pocket. Measuring 7 by 18.5 by 28cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - an Abbey handbag. Designed with maker’s 
beige monogram canvas exterior and white leather trim, 
featuring a single rolled leather handle, pale gold-tone 
hardware, engraved D-ring front detail, top zip fastening 
and one small interior side pocket. Measuring 8 by 13 by 
27cms. With maker’s dust bag. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)
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GUCCI - an Abbey handbag. Designed with maker’s GG 
monogram canvas exterior and brown leather trim, single 
rolled leather handle, pale gold-tone hardware, engraved 
D-ring front detail, top zip fastening and one small interior 
patch pocket. Measuring 8 by 13 by 26cms. £30-50 (plus 
24% BP*)

GUCCI - a canvas waist pouch. With maker’s signature 
beige monogram canvas exterior and brown pebbled 
leather trim, featuring a single fl ap pocket with an engraved 
gunmetal front clip fastening and an adjustable canvas belt 
strap with matching clip fastening. Measuring 6 by 14 by 
17cms. With maker’s dust bag. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a small Pochette handbag. Featuring maker’s 
classic GG monogram canvas exterior with dusty pink 
leather trim, adjustable fl at leather handle, pale gold-tone 
hardware, top zip fastening and brown fabric lining. 
Measuring 8 by 14 by 25cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - two mid 20th century vintage leather wallets. To 
include a forest green structured leather pouch, featuring 
maker’s signature web stripe and a push clip front closure, 
together with a thin brown leather wallet, with similar web 
stripe detail and an enamelled jockey hat clip fastening. 
Length measures 17 by 19.5cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a metallic leather belt. Featuring a metallic silver 
exterior with a beige nubuck underside, with vertical 
perforations along the full belt length for size adjustment 
and an oversized pale gold-tone buckle with maker’s logo 
engraved to the lower edge. Signed Gucci. Length 95cms. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a belt with oversized buckle. Crafted from black 
patent leather, with an oversized polished silver-tone ‘G’ 
logo buckle fastening. Length measures 88cms. £50-80 
(plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a metallic leather belt. Featuring a metallic silver 
exterior with a beige nubuck underside, with vertical 
perforations along the full belt length for size adjustment 
and an oversized pale gold-tone buckle with maker’s logo 
engraved to the lower edge. Signed Gucci. Length 80cms. 
£40-60 (plus 24% BP*)
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GUCCI - a silk scarf. Designed with a colourful array 
of autumnal leaves in reds and yellows in an organised 
pattern upon a black background. Measuring 87 by 
88cms. With maker’s label and envelope cover. £60-90 
(plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a silk scarf. Featuring an equestrian theme with 
elaborate golden stirrups, looping chains decorated with 
tassels and bells on a background of brown with a powder 
blue border. Measuring 88 by 88cms. With maker’s label. 
£30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a fox fur trim scarf. Crafted from a wool and silk 
mix fabric with Guccissima and Gucci Diamante patterns 
woven throughout, featuring two rows of fox fur diagonally 
across the scarf, to be worn in multiple ways. Measuring 
124 by 124cms. With maker’s label and box. £40-60 (plus 
24% BP*)

GUCCI - a 
ladies jacket. 
Crafted from 
black lana wool, 
featuring padded 
shoulders, 
two large side 
pockets with 
a small breast 
pocket, edged 
with decorative 
stitches and 
fastened with 
two black 
buttons. 
Labelled size 
38. £60-90 (plus 
24% BP*)

GUCCI - a pair of sunglasses. Featuring thin gold-tone 
wire frames, oversized brown gradient lenses, white 
acetate arms with maker’s signature green and red stripe 
detail and logo emblem on each temple. With maker’s care 
guide, authenticity card, cleaning cloth and case. £70-100 
(plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a pair of prescription sunglasses. Designed with 
imitation tortoiseshell acetate frames, green tinted oval 
prescription lenses and logo engraved gold-tone temples. 
With maker’s case. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a pair of sunglasses. Designed with imitation 
tortoiseshell acetate frames, with brown tinted oval lenses 
with silver-tone rivet detail. With maker’s case. £50-80 
(plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a pair of sunglasses. Designed with gradient 
grey lenses in a visor style with wide black logo embossed 
temples. With maker’s case. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a pair of Marina Chain Shield sunglasses. 
Featuring a rimless brown gradient wraparound lens and 
bronze-tone chain linked detail to the side temples. With 
maker’s case and cleaning cloth. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)
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GUCCI - a pair a kitten heeled sandals. Featuring maker’s 
signature green and red web straps and side logo 
medallion. Labelled size 36.5C. With maker’s box. £30-50 
(plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a pair of black leather court shoes. Designed 
with a thin stiletto heel and a pointed toe. Labelled size 
34. To fi t a UK size 2/2.5. With maker’s dust bag and box. 
£30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a pair of platform court shoes. Crafted form 
purple patent leather, with a high wooden block heel 
and small wooden platform. Labelled Gucci, size 37.5C. 
£40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a pair of 
mid-calf patent 
Horsebit boots. 
Crafted from 
black patent 
leather, designed 
with a square toe 
embellished with 
maker’s signature 
silver-tone horsebit 
detail, with high 
block heels and 
side zip fastening. 
Labelled Gucci, size 
37C. £70-100 (plus 
24% BP*)

GUCCI - a pair 
of black leather 
knee-high moccasin 
boots. Designed 
with fl at soles, lace-
up front fastening 
and leather fringe 
detail at the top. 
Labelled size 36.5, 
UK size 3.5. £40-60 
(plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a 3100 
watch. Designed with 
a gold-tone circular 
case with the hour 
markers in Roman 
numerals around 
the outside of the 
black face, complete 
with matching black 
embossed crocodile 
leather strap. 
Unsigned strap. 
Watch numbered 
3100 02-337. Signed 
quartz movement. 
Case width 4.8cms. 
£40-60 (plus 24% 
BP*)

GUCCI - a lady’s 
5400 bracelet watch. 
Designed with a 
circular tiered case, 
featuring a black 
face decorated 
with factory set 
diamond hour 
markers, complete 
with matching multi 
textured, gold-tone 
bracelet. Strap 
signed. Numbered 
0039832. Signed 
quartz movement. 
Case width 7.7cms. 
With maker’s box. 
£60-90 (plus 24% 
BP*)

GUCCI - a lady’s 
11/12 bracelet 
watch. Designed 
with a circular 
tiered, gold-tone 
case with a 
minimalistic 
white face, 
fastened with 
bead style 
bracelet. Strap 
signed. Watch 
numbered 
0253410. 
Signed quartz 
movement. Case 
width 4.6cms. 
£40-60 (plus 
24% BP*)

GUCCI - a lady’s 126.5 
bracelet watch. From 
the Timeless collection 
designed with a circular 
bronze patterned face 
featuring the Gucci ‘G’ 
complete with multi 
textured bracelet in 
stainless steel. Strap 
signed Gucci. Watch 
numbered 12304487. 
Signed quartz 
movement. Case width 
2.7cms. £70-100 (plus 
24% BP*)
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GUCCI - a lady’s 
127.5 half bangle 
watch. Designed 
with an elegant 
rectangular 
faceted glass face, 
with guccissima 
pattern and a half 
bangle bracelet 
in stainless steel. 
Strap signed Gucci. 
Watch numbered 
13186916. Signed 
quartz movement. 
Case width 1.1cms. 
£60-90 (plus 24% 
BP*)

GUCCI - a necklace and a ring. The necklace, designed as 
three panels suspended from a cube-link chain, together 
with a graduated spiral ring stamped with an angular ‘G’. 
Both signed Gucci made in Italy. With foreign assay marks. 
34.5cms. Ring size L. Weight 9.9gms. With maker’s box 
and pouch. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

GUCCI - a bracelet. 
Designed as a 
rectangular panel 
suspended from a 
ball-link chain to 
the spring-release 
clasp. With foreign 
assay mark. Maker’s 
mark. Length 
21cms. Weight 
7.7gms. £60-90 
(plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a natural tan ostrich leather Birkin 35 handbag. 
Crafted from rich tan ostrich leather, featuring dual 
rolled handles, top fl ap closure with polished gold-tone 
turn lock fastening, ostrich leather covered padlock, 
detachable clochette and key and four protective base 
feet. Measuring 18.5 by 25 by 35cms. With maker’s dust 
bag and box. £8,000-12,000 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a black Ardennes Birkin 35 handbag. Featuring 
a black Ardennes leather exterior, dual rolled handles, top 
fl ap and crossover strap closure with polished gold-tone 
turn-lock fastening, detachable clochette, padlock and 
keys and two interior side pockets. Measuring 18 by 24 by 
35cms. With maker’s dust bag, rain protection cover and 
box. £5,000-7,000 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a 90s navy blue Kelly 32 handbag. Crafted 
from navy blue box leather, featuring a structured top 
handle, optional shoulder strap, front gold-tone turn-lock 
and leather strap closure, detachable clochette with 
maker’s padlock and keys and four protective base feet. 
Measuring 12 by 22 by 32cms. £2,000-2,500 (plus 24% 
BP*)

HERMÈS - a green Evelyn handbag. Crafted from olive 
green leather, featuring a detachable canvas shoulder 
strap, a large perforated logo emblem to the front, a rear 
slip pocket and a thin leather top strap with snap button 
fastening. Measuring 10 by 31 by 31cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £700-900 (plus 24% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a Fourre Tout canvas handbag. Designed with 
a burgundy cotton canvas exterior, featuring double red 
and burgundy stripes and top handles, slip pockets to the 
front and back and snap button fastenings. Measuring 10 
by 30.5 by 42.5cms. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Fourre Tout canvas handbag. Crafted from 
red cotton canvas, featuring plum and red stripes and 
top handles, slip pockets to the front and back with snap 
button top fastenings. Measuring 10 by 31.5 by 42cms. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Fourre Tout canvas handbag. Crafted from 
navy blue cotton canvas, featuring double grey and 
blue stripes, top handles and snap button fastenings. 
Measuring 10 by 30.5 by 42cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Fourre Tout canvas handbag. Crafted from 
plum cotton canvas, featuring plum and red stripes and 
top handles, slip pockets to the front and back with snap 
button top fastenings. Measuring 10 by 31.5 by 42cms. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Fourre Tout canvas handbag. Crafted from 
deep blue canvas, designed with an open top, double 
olive green and blue vertical stripes and top handles, three 
front slip pockets and one interior side pocket. Measuring 
7 by 35 by 38cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a small canvas Herline Pochette handbag. 
Designed with an open top, crafted from grey and black 
woven canvas with central ‘H’ patterned stripe and thin 
crossbody strap. Measuring 17 by 19.5cms. £70-100 (plus 
24% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a red leather Jige PM clutch. Featuring a 
grained red leather exterior, top fl ap closure and leather 
‘H’ slot fastening. Measuring 19 by 29cms. £200-300 (plus 
24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a bronze leather Bearn wallet. Crafted from 
smooth metallic bronze leather with gold-tone ‘H’ tab 
closure, opening to one zip coin pocket, multiple card 
slots and slip compartments. Measuring 9 by 17.5cms. 
£120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Silk’In long wallet. Designed with a brick red 
Epsom leather exterior, with a wraparound zip fastening 
and lined with a an orange and blue dip-dye ‘Bolduc’ 
printed silk. Measuring 2 by 10.5 by 20cms. £150-200 
(plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Silk’In long wallet. Designed with a ruby 
Epsom leather exterior, with a wraparound zip fastening 
and lined with a blue dip-dye ‘Sangles’ printed silk. 
Measuring 2 by 10.5 by 20cms. £180-260 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - an ostrich Agenda Cover. Crafted from green 
ostrich leather, with a leather loop pen hold fastening and 
interior slip pockets. Measuring 9 by 13cms. £30-50 (plus 
24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a reversible logo buckle belt. Designed with 
smooth black calfskin leather to one side and heavily 
grained orange leather to the other, featuring maker’s 
reversible classic silver-tone ‘H’ buckle fastening. Length 
measures 92cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. 
£200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a reversible logo belt. Designed with smooth 
black leather to one side and navy blue leather to the 
other and a reversible gold-tone ‘H’ buckle fastening. 
Length measures 112cms. With maker’s box. £150-200 
(plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a reversible Constance belt. Designed with 
smooth black leather to one side and grained tan leather 
to the other and a reversible silver-tone ‘H’ buckle 
fastening. Length measures 83cms. With maker’s dust bag 
and box. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a pair of 1950s embroidered leather gloves. 
Crafted from soft lilac leather with hand embroidered fl oral 
motif around the wrist edge and thumb. Labelled size 6 
1/2. With maker’s box. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a 
mustard yellow 
woollen two-piece 
outfi t. To include 
a suit jacket with 
deep side pockets 
and a rear vent, 
lined with turmeric 
coloured fabric 
edged with red 
piping, together 
with a matching 
pencil skirt with 
rear zip and button 
fastening. Labelled 
Hermès, size 40. 
£50-80 (plus 24% 
BP*)

HERMÈS - a pleated 
‘D’ecoupages’ silk 
scarf. Designed 
by Anne Rosat, 
originally issued in 
1997, displaying 
cut-out and layered 
motifs of animals, 
fl owers and people in 
bright multi-colours, 
including intricate 
silhouettes of stags 
and singing birds 
inside heart shaped 
frames. Length 
measures 126cms. 
With maker’s label, 
product pamphlet and 
box. £90-140 (plus 
24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a ‘i’Art d’Ecrire’ silk scarf. Designed by Maurice 
Tranchant, originally issued in 1956, featuring a calligraphy 
theme of decorative fonts and patterns in red and brown 
ink with a matching brown rolled edge. Measuring 86 by 
87cms. With maker’s label, box and customer pamphlet. 
£150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - an ‘Azulejos’ silk scarf. Designed by Catherine 
Baschet, originally issued in 2011, with a French nautical 
theme featuring ships setting out to sail, on a grid 
emulating a map with an elaborate compass design in 
the centre and piles of maps globes and instruments. 
Measuring 89 by 89cms. With maker’s label. £100-150 
(plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a ‘Tohu Bohu’ silk scarf. Designed by Claudia 
Stuhlhofer-Mayr, originally issued in 2004, featuring a 
colourful circular pattern emanating from the centre of 
the scarf decorated with the letters of Hermès, on a 
background of cherry red with a matching striped border. 
Measuring 88 by 89cms. With maker’s label. £80-120 (plus 
24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a silk ‘Torana’ neckerchief. Designed by 
Annie Faivre, originally issued in 1987, featuring an 
Eastern theme of luxurious golden statues and exotic 
animals framed in a network of intricate pillars and a fl oral 
patterned border. Measuring 40 by 40cms. With maker’s 
label. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a silk tie. Featuring a Hawaiian theme with 
hula dancers, palm trees and shells on a red background. 
Length measuring 146cms. With maker’s label. £30-50 
(plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a silk tie. Featuring a Hawaiian theme with hula 
dancers, palm trees and shells on a blue background. 
Length measuring 148cms. With maker’s box. £30-50 (plus 
24% BP*)

HERMÈS - three silk ties. To include a green tie featuring 
red tomatoes, a red tie with an interwoven rope pattern, 
and a blue tie with a yellow chain link pattern. Lengths 
measuring 142 to 145cms. With maker’s labels. £50-80 
(plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a lady’s Kelly wrist watch. The watch case, 
designed as a gold plated padlock with a champagne 
coloured face, fi tted to an orange leather strap with gold 
plated plaque and pin buckle. Strap stamped Hermès. 
£150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a lady’s 
Roque bracelet 
watch. The gold 
plated case to the 
champagne dial with 
quarterly baton hour 
marks fi tted to a gold 
plated bangle with 
horse motif to side 
panelling. Bangle 
signed Hermès. 
£180-260 (plus 24% 
BP*)

HERMÈS - an enamel bangle. The yellow enamel 
background depicting horses and chariots and fi gures 
wearing top hats, to the gold-tone edge and black enamel 
to the inner surface. Signed Hermès. Inner diameter 
6.2cms. With maker’s box. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a ‘Harnais des Présidents’ bangle. Designed 
with a black enamel background and white positive and 
negative belts repeated around the bangle, framed with 
rose gold-tone edging. Signed Hermès Paris, Made in 
France+T. Inner diameter 6cms. Width 0.9cms. With 
maker’s pouch. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a bangle. The hinged black banded bangle 
with silver-tone hardware clasp concealed behind the 
maker’s ‘H’ logo. With maker’s mark. Inner diameter 
5.8cms. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a leather bracelet and Pegasus padlock. 
Featuring a brown double loop leather cord bracelet or 
optional necklace with a central twist lock fastening, 
together with a silver-tone winged horse padlock. 
Stamped Hermès. Length measures 38cms. £60-90 (plus 
24% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a leather bracelet. The black leather wrap-
around band with adjustable buckle and imprinted Hermès 
Paris logo. Signed Hermès. Length 72cms. £40-60 (plus 
24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a bracelet. The tan leather cord to the 
gold-tone T-bar clasp. Signed Hermès. Length 18cms. 
£60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a bracelet. Designed as a tan leather cord, 
with metal hook terminal to one end and metal loop to the 
other. Signed Hermès. Length 18cms. Weight 11.7cms. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a leather cord bracelet. The brown leather 
cord, with hook to one terminal and loop to the other. 
Signed Hermès. Length 18cms. With maker’s pouch. 
£70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Cage d’H necklace. Designed as a gold 
plated open cube stamped with ‘H’ lettering, two in dark 
yellow enamel, suspended from a wire chain with push 
clasp. Stamped Hermès. Length 43cms. £100-150 (plus 
24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Cage d`H necklace. The snake chain 
suspending a cube shape pendant with purple enamel ‘H’ 
motif on two sides. Signed Hermès. Length 40cms. Weight 
9.7gms. With maker’s box. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a Cage d’H necklace. The cube shape 
pendant, with white enamel ‘H’ lettering, suspended from 
a wire chain with push clasp. Signed Hermès. Length 
40cms. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a pair of ear clips. Of circular outline with 
‘Hermès Paris’ stamped within two consecutive rings. 
Signed Hermès Paris. Stamped Bibjouterie Fantaisie. 
Diameter 2cms. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a pair of Bijouterie Fantaisie ear clips. Both of 
circular outline, with ‘Hermès, Paris’ stamped to each, to 
the clip on the reverse. Signed Hermès. Lengths 2cms. 
£60-90 (plus 24% BP*)
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HERMÈS - a money clip. Of square shape and brushed 
silver-tone metal with abstract shape to the centre. Signed 
Hermès. Length 4.1cms. Weight 16gms. £60-90 (plus 24% 
BP*)

HERMÈS - an enamel brooch. The semi-circular brooch 
of gold-tone metal with a panel in pink enamel with 
gold-tone enamel design depicting ropes and tassels. 
Signed Hermès. Length 4.5cms. With maker’s pouch. 
£90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

HERMÈS - a fruit key chain. Designed as a red leather 
apple with a green leather leaf to the silver-tone chain. 
Length measures 11cms. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

HUGO BOSS - a A4 document case. Crafted from black 
cross-grain leather, featuring maker’s name printed to one 
side, top zip fastening and logo fabric lining. Measuring 
26.5 by 35.5cms. With maker’s dust bag and product tags 
attached. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

JEAN PAUL GAULTIER - a black evening jacket. Designed 
with a large black satin collar, three outer pockets and 
front button fastenings. Labelled Jean Paul Gaultier, 
believed to be a size 10. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

JIMMY CHOO - a large 
black leather hobo 
handbag. Designed 
with a slouchy shape, 
featuring a black 
leather exterior, pale 
gold-tone hardware, 
soft leather top handle 
accented with three 
decorated bangles, 
with an open top and 
maker’s signature tan 
moleskin lined interior. 
Measuring 19 by 34 by 
48cms. £200-300 (plus 
24% BP*)

JIMMY CHOO - an Elsa Heavy Kid handbag. Featuring 
a softy navy blue leather exterior, with two front slip 
pockets, adjustable gold-tone side tabs with turn-lock 
details, fl at leather top handles and a magnetic snap 
button fastening. Measuring 21 by 26 by 45cms. £150-200 
(plus 24% BP*)

JIMMY CHOO - a red leather handbag. Crafted from 
supple red pebbled leather, with rolled leather handles and 
a detachable shoulder strap, top zip fastening opening 
to a beige moleskin lined interior. Measuring 24 by 22 by 
34cms. With maker’s dust bag. £180-260 (plus 24% BP*)
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JIMMY CHOO - a Margot glitter clutch. Designed with a 
sleek silhouette, with a metallic purple exterior, featuring 
maker’s name engraved across the front silver-tone bar, 
with an optional chain strap, magnetic fl ap fastening and a 
purple leather lined interior. Measuring 4 by 12 by 24cms. 
With maker’s care guide, authenticity card, dust bag and 
box. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

JIMMY CHOO - a Daydream Nina L pouch. Created from 
the collaboration with artist Rafael Mantesso, designed 
with a white coated canvas front featuring the label’s 
daydreaming dog mascot and a metallic fuchsia leather 
reverse, with a top zip fastening and cream canvas lined 
interior. Measuring 16 by 26cms. With maker’s product 
pamphlets, authenticity card, dust bag and box. £80-120 
(plus 24% BP*)

JUDITH LEIBER - a limited edition Crystal Millennium 
Package minaudière clutch. Created in limited quantities 
in 2000 to celebrate the Millennium, designed in the shape 
of a gift, fully encrusted with colourful iridescent crystals 
creating a world map pattern to the exterior, featuring 
a hanging gold tassel, push-lock closure, optional thin 
shoulder strap, gold leather lined interior, together with 
a small matching leather coin purse, miniature comb 
and mirror. 141/200. Measuring 5 by 11 by 14cms. With 
maker’s limited edition card, dust bag and box. £1,000-
1,500 (plus 24% BP*)

JUDITH LEIBER - a Sweetheart Bear minaudière clutch. 
Shaped like a teddy bare and entirely encrusted with 
pearlescent beads and iridescent crystals on a gold-tone 
frame, with a gold leather base, push-button fastening 
and an optional fold-out shoulder strap, opening to a 
gold leather interior with a matching miniature coin purse, 
pocket mirror and comb. Measuring 7.5 by 9 by 12cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £1,000-1,500 (plus 24% BP*)

JUDITH LEIBER - a Sleeping Cat minaudière clutch. 
Shaped like a sleeping cat and embellished entirely with 
white, silver and hematite coloured crystals, with a gold 
leather base, push-button fastening, opening to a gold 
leather interior with a matching miniature coin purse, 
pocket mirror and comb. Measuring 7 by 9 by 14cms. With 
maker’s dust bag and box. £1,000-1,500 (plus 24% BP*)

JUDITH LEIBER - a crystal Ladybug minaudière clutch. 
Featuring a fully embellished exterior of red, black and 
iridescent Swarovski crystals over a gold-tone frame, 
with a gold leather base, push-button fastening, optional 
shoulder strap and a gold leather lined interior that holds 
maker’s signature matching leather coin purse, pocket 
mirror and comb. Measuring 5 by 10 by 12cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £700-900 (plus 24% BP*)
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JUDITH LEIBER - a fl oral crystal minaudière clutch. 
Designed with an embellished exterior in black and 
iridescent crystals with a red and purple fl oral pattern, 
featuring a push-lock closure, optional thin shoulder strap, 
gold leather lined interior, together with a small matching 
leather coin purse, miniature comb and mirror. Measuring 
4 by 10 by 18.5cms. With unbranded box. £500-700 (plus 
24% BP*)

JUDITH LEIBER - a crystal Pansies minaudière clutch. 
Featuring an embellished exterior creating a fl oral pattern 
of pansies in tonal pinks, blues and black crystals, with 
a push-lock closure, optional thin shoulder strap, silver 
leather lined interior, together with a small matching 
leather coin purse, miniature comb and mirror. Measuring 
4.5 by 10 by 15cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. 
£500-700 (plus 24% BP*)

JUDITH LEIBER - a serpent necklace. An imitation pearl 
necklace with hidden T-bar front fastening onto the clear 
paste embellished serpent head holding a ring with a 
large artifi cial pearl from its mouth. Length 45cms. Weight 
59.3gms. With maker’s pouch. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

LOEWE - a 1970s vintage saddle handbag. Designed 
with a green suede exterior and tan leather trim, featuring 
a long adjustable crossbody strap, font fl ap closure with 
maker’s iconic logo embossed to the centre with a leather 
tasselled toggle fastening, concealing an inner patch 
pocket and smooth beige leather interior lining. Measuring 
9 by 24 by 28cms. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

LOEWE - a pink purse. Designed with a pink leather 
exterior with maker’s name embossed to the centre 
front, gold-tone hardware, two exterior zip pockets, top 
zip fastening and smooth brown leather interior lining. 
Measuring 12 by 16.5cms. With maker’s box. £60-90 (plus 
24% BP*)

LOEWE - a pair of sunglasses. Designed with rectangular 
shaped blue tinted lenses, with silver-tone metal frames, 
blue metallic acetate arms and maker’s name printed into 
the left side temple. With maker’s cleaning cloth and case. 
£30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

LOEWE - a pair of sunglasses. Featuring a curved frame, 
with brown tinted rimless lenses, brown acetate arms 
and maker’s matte gold-tone monogram emblem to each 
temple with rhinestone embellishments. With maker’s 
cleaning cloth and case. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

LOEWE - a pair of heeled T-strap sandals. Designed with 
a high tapered heel, featuring maker’s gold-tone logo 
medallion to the vamp and an ankle strap with buckle 
fastening. Labelled size 37, UK 4. £20-30 (plus 24% BP*)
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LONGCHAMP - a leather messenger bag. Crafted from 
tan leather, featuring maker’s name embossed to the 
centre front, with a detachable shoulder strap, top zip 
fastening and green logo fabric lining. Measuring 1.5 by 26 
by 27cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

LONGCHAMP - a black leather briefcase. Designed with 
gold-tone hardware, rear slip pocket, wraparound zip for 
expandable base and sides, single rigid leather top handle 
and dual buckle fastenings with central turn-lock closure. 
Measuring 6 by 29 by 41cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a 1920s hard suitcase. Featuring the 
original hand stencilled monogram canvas exterior with a 
blue and white painted central identity stripe and treated 
leather trim, brass hardware, to include protective corner 
guards, maker’s classic S-lock central front fastening 
reinforced on either side with two latches, with a rigid 
looping leather handle, washable interior lining and a 
removable interior tray with support straps. Defi cient of 
key. Measuring 21.5 by 46 by 75.5cms. £2,000-2,500 (plus 
24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram V Speedy 30 handbag. 
Crafted from maker’s classic monogram coated canvas, 
featuring a large bold pink ‘V’ at the centre inspired by the 
maker’s famous Volez, Voguez, Voyagez advertisements, 
with natural vachetta cowhide leather trim, double rolled 
leather handles and a top zip fastening. Measuring 18 by 
22 by 30cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. £400-600 
(plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Manhattan PM handbag. 
Designed with maker’s monogram coated canvas exterior 
with natural vachetta leather trim, featuring two front 
patch pockets with push-lock closures, rolled leather top 
handles, double top zip fastenings and beige alcantara 
lining. Measuring 13 by 20.5 by 30cms. With maker’s dust 
bag. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Alma handbag. Designed 
with a monogram coated canvas exterior, smooth vachetta 
cowhide leather base and trim, rolled leather top handles 
and double wraparound zip fastening, with maker’s 
padlock and keys. Measuring 16 by 24.5 by 31cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - an Ellipse MM handbag. Designed with 
a structured curved shape, featuring maker’s monogram 
coated canvas exterior, gold-tone hardware, tan leather 
piping and rolled top handle, double wraparound zip 
fastening and one small interior patch pocket. Measuring 
31 by 42cms. £300-400 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Trouville handbag. 
Featuring maker’s monogram coated canvas exterior 
with natural vachetta leather trim, featuring a large front 
slip pocket, dual rolled leather top handles, double 
wraparound zip fastening and a washable fabric lining with 
four interior side pockets. Measuring 10.5 by 22 by 28cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £180-260 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Serviette Conseiller 
briefcase. Designed with maker’s monogram coated 
canvas exterior, a reinforced vachetta leather top handle, 
front V-shaped fl ap and polished gold-tone press-lock 
closure, with a rear slip pocket and a partitioned 
cross-grain leather interior. Measuring 6 by 28 by 38cms. 
£320-420 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Chantilly crossbody 
handbag. Crafted from monogram coated canvas 
with natural tan vachetta leather trim, featuring a long 
adjustable leather shoulder strap, fold-over top with front 
buckle fastening and brown cross-grain leather lining. 
Measuring 6.5 by 23.5 by 27cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Mini Amazone handbag. Designed 
with a monogram coated canvas exterior, natural tan 
leather trim, two main compartments with wraparound 
zip fastenings, adjustable crossbody strap and a brown 
cross-grain leather lined interior. Measuring 9 by 15 by 
21.5cms. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Mustette Salsa GM 
handbag. Designed with maker’s monogram coated 
canvas exterior, natural vachetta leather piping and 
adjustable crossbody strap, top fl ap closure and tan 
alcantara interior lining. Measuring 6 by 32 by 34cms. 
£200-300 (plus 24% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Reporter PM handbag. 
Featuring monogram coated canvas exterior and natural 
tan leather trim, with an adjustable canvas shoulder 
strap, front slip pocket, two main compartments with zip 
fastenings and beige washable interior lining. Measuring 
12 by 20 by 28cms. £300-400 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Trocadero handbag. 
Featuring maker’s monogram coated canvas exterior 
with natural tan leather trim, front slip pocket, adjustable 
leather strap with shoulder patch and top zip fastening. 
Measuring 8 by 18 by 29cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Luco handbag. Designed 
with a structured shape, with maker’s classic monogram 
coated canvas exterior and natural tan leather trim, dual 
fl at leather handles, top zip fastening and beige alcantara 
lining. Measuring 10 by 30 by 40cms. £260-360 (plus 24% 
BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Pochette Accessoires 
handbag. Crafted from maker’s classic monogram coated 
canvas exterior, with a detachable vachetta leather strap, 
top zip fastening and a brown textile interior. Measuring 4 
by 13 by 21cms. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Pochette Gange 
crossbody handbag. With maker’s monogram coated 
canvas exterior and vachetta tan leather piping, front slip 
pocket, adjustable canvas crossbody strap and double 
wraparound zip fastening. Measuring 4.5 by 12.5 by 
22.5cms. £180-260 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Pochette Florentine 
waist bag. Featuring maker’s monogram coated canvas 
with natural tan leather piping, top fl ap closure and 
magnetic snap button fastening, rear loops attach to a 
thin leather belt with three adjustable snap fastenings. 
Pouch measures 4 by 10 by 16cms. Belt length measures 
102cms. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Eugenie purse. Crafted 
from monogram coated canvas with natural tan leather 
trim, featuring a rear gusseted zip pocket, front fl ap 
closure with large gold-tone clasp fastening, opening to a 
brown cross-grain leather interior with multiple card slots, 
slip pockets and a transparent ID window. Measuring 1.5 
by 10.5 by 19cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. £60-90 
(plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Kisslock wallet. Designed 
with maker’s classic monogram coated canvas exterior, 
featuring a coin compartment to one side with gold-tone 
kiss-lock closure and multiple card slots and slip 
pocket to the reverse side with a snap button fastening. 
Measuring 2.5 by 9 by 13cms. With maker’s dust cover 
and box. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTION - a Monogram Bifold wallet. Designed 
with maker’s monogram coated canvas exterior, opening 
to a chestnut brown cross-grain leather interior with four 
card slots and two slip pockets. Initials B.J heat stamped 
to the interior. Measuring 10 by 14.5cms. With maker’s 
dust bag and box. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTION - a Monogram Bifold long wallet. 
Designed with maker’s monogram coated canvas exterior, 
opening to a chestnut brown cross-grain leather interior 
with six card slots and three slip pockets. Measuring 10.5 
by 18.5cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. £50-80 (plus 
24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram phone hardcase. 
The slim rigid case designed with maker’s monogram 
coated canvas exterior and soft microfi bre interior lining. 
Measuring 7.5 by 11.5cms. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Multicolor Monogram Accessories 
Pochette handbag with bolt key holder. Featuring a white 
multicoloured monogram canvas exterior, natural tan 
leather trim with gold-tone studded detailing, detachable 
shoulder strap with an additional bolt key holder used 
to lengthen the strap, top zip closure and plum coloured 
microfi bre lining. Measuring 4.5 13 by 21.5cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a denim Monogram Neo Speedy 
handbag. Designed with maker’s monogram blue 
stonewashed denim exterior and natural tan leather 
trim, featuring two front patch pockets with push-clip 
fastenings and large front zip pocket, dual rolled leather 
handles, top zip fastening and a mustard yellow microfi bre 
lined interior. Measuring g 16 by 17 by 32cms. £200-300 
(plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a denim Monogram Pochette Plat 
clutch. Featuring a fold over top with brass press lock 
fastening, one rear zip compartment, a detachable 
leather wrist strap and saffron coloured microfi bre lining. 
Measures 14 by 22.5cms. With maker’s dust bag. £70-100 
(plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a denim Mahina hobo handbag. 
Designed with maker’s charcoal black monogram denim 
exterior and textured black leather trim, featuring brushed 
antiqued brass hardware, single adjustable leather 
shoulder strap, push-clip closure, secure top zip fastening 
and mustard yellow microfi bre interior lining. Measuring 14 
by 28 by 31cms. With maker’s dust bag. £180-260 (plus 
24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a denim Mahina XL hobo handbag. 
Designed with maker’s charcoal black monogram denim 
exterior and textured black leather trim, featuring brushed 
antiqued brass hardware, dual rolled leather handles, a 
push-clip closure and mustard yellow microfi bre interior 
lining. Measuring 19 by 40 by 41cms. £400-600 (plus 24% 
BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Idylle Mini Pochette 
Accessories purse. Featuring a dark brown mini 
monogram canvas exterior with brown leather trim, 
gold-tone hardware, front zip pocket, detachable thin 
chain handle and a top zip fastening. Measuring 2 by 10 
by 17cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. £90-140 (plus 
24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an Olympe Stratus GM handbag. 
Designed with a soft textured pale mauve lambskin 
leather exterior featuring marker’s monogram embroidered 
pattern throughout, with a beige resin logo plaque to 
the lower front, a chunky resin chain shoulder strap and 
twisted padded leather handles, a snap button fastening 
and cream microfi bre lining. Measuring 16 by 33 by 
44cms. With maker’s dust bag. £200-300 (plus 24% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a limited edition Richard Prince 
Watercolour Bonbon runway handbag. Crafted from peach 
vinyl featuring red and turquoise watermarked monogram 
patterned exterior, with red patent trim, dual snake chain 
shoulder straps with red patent top handles, detachable 
ID tag, zip fastening and turquoise alcantara interior lining. 
Measuring 8.5 by 21 by 32cms. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Vernis Rouge Sutton handbag. 
Designed with a red monogram embossed patent leather 
exterior and natural tan leather trim, featuring a large front 
slip pocket, fl at leather handles, double top zip closure 
and a smooth red leather lined interior. Measuring 14 
by 31 by 39cms. With maker’s dust bag and care guide. 
£220-320 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an Epi Neverfull MM handbag and 
pouch. Designed with a trapeze shape, featuring maker’s 
textured burgundy epi leather exterior with smooth leather 
trim, dual slim leather handles, adjustable leather side 
laces, top clip fastening, burgundy microfi bre lining and 
a matching detachable interior pouch. Measuring 17 by 
29 by 32cms. With maker’s dust bag. £600-800 (plus 24% 
BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an ivory Epi Passy GM handbag. 
Designed with a white textured epi leather exterior and 
smooth white leather trim, with rolled leather handles, 
adjustable side belts, top clip closure with two open 
interior compartments separated by a central zip pocket. 
Measuring 13 by 29 by 38cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£300-400 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a black Epi Reverie handbag. Featuring 
maker’s black textured epi leather exterior and smooth 
leather trim, designed with a protruding lower front, single 
fl at leather shoulder strap, a thin top fl ap and magnetic 
snap button fastening. Measuring 9 by 21 by 28cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a red Epi Noe bucket handbag. 
Featuring a red textured epi leather exterior with smooth 
leather trim, adjustable shoulder strap with gold-tone 
hardware, fastened with a drawstring closure and red 
alcantara interior lining. Measuring 19.5 by 25 by 26cms. 
£240-340 (plus 24% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a green Epi Souffl ot handbag with 
pouch. Designed with a cylindrical shape, with double fl at 
leather handles, smooth leather trim, gold-tone hardware, 
top zip closure and microfi bre lining, together with a 
matching detachable interior pouch. Measures 15 by 15 
by 31cms. £240-340 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an Epi Accessoires Pochette handbag. 
Designed with maker’s textured black epi leather exterior, 
with a detachable leather strap, top zip closure and grey 
microfi bre interior lining. Measuring 13 by 24cms. With 
maker’s dust bag and box. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a grey Epi Agenda PM diary cover. 
Crafted from maker’s textured grey epi leather, with a 
snap button fastening, a smooth grey leather lined interior 
with three card slots and two slip pockets. Heat stamped 
initials AKIKO to the interior. Measuring 10.5 by 14.5cms. 
£80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - an Epi bill wallet. Crafted from cream 
textured epi leather, opening to a smooth leather interior 
with three card slots and two slip pockets. Measuring 9.5 
by 16.5cms. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Bastille messenger bag. 
Featuring maker’s classic damier coated canvas exterior 
in ebene with smooth brown leather trim, an adjustable 
leather shoulder strap, a full-width rear zip pocket, front 
fl ap closure with elastic button fastening and terracotta 
canvas lining. Measuring 10 by 32 by 34cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £220-320 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Marais bucket handbag 
and pouch. Designed with an open top, damier coated 
canvas exterior with brown leather trim, adjustable fl at 
leather handles with buckle details, red alcantara lining, 
two interior zip pockets and a small matching removable 
interior pouch. Measuring 16 by 23 by 24cms. £300-400 
(plus 24% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Ebene key pouch. Designed 
with the maker’s damier coated canvas exterior, featuring 
a brown retractable leather cord released by a snap 
button fastening to reveal an engraved gold-tone key ring 
hoop. Measuring 3 by 6 by 11cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Azur Galliera hobo handbag. 
Featuring maker’s damier check coated canvas exterior 
in beige azur with natural vachetta leather trim, maker’s 
gold-tone Inventeur front plaque, an adjustable fl at 
leather shoulder strap, snap button fastening and a beige 
alcantara lined interior. Measuring 12 by 30 by 38cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Azur Galliera hobo handbag. 
Featuring maker’s damier check coated canvas exterior 
in beige azur with natural vachetta leather trim, maker’s 
gold-tone Inventeur front plaque, an adjustable fl at 
leather shoulder strap, snap button fastening and a beige 
alcantara lined interior. Measuring 12 by 29 by 37cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Azur Kisslock wallet. 
Designed with maker’s damier coated canvas exterior 
in azur, featuring a coin compartment to one side with 
gold-tone kiss-lock closure and multiple card slots and 
slip pockets with a snap button fastening. Measuring 2.5 
by 9 by 13cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. £80-120 
(plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Damier Azur Zippy wallet. Crafted 
from maker’s damier azur check coated canvas exterior, 
with a wraparound zip closure and beige cross-grain 
leather lined interior with multiple card slots and slip 
pockets. Measuring 2.5 by 10.5 by 19.5cms. £60-90 (plus 
24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Rose Tahitienne Cabas PM handbag. 
Designed with maker’s large printed monogram patterned 
pink and grey canvas exterior, with polished gold-tone 
hardware and smooth white leather trim, fl at leather 
shoulder straps with buckle details, maker’s engraved 
front name plaque, top clip closure and matching mini 
monogram fabric lined interior. Measuring 16 by 27 by 
41cms. With maker’s dust bag. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Toile Antigua Cabas MM handbag. 
Designed with a beige toile canvas exterior and gold-tone 
hardware, featuring dual red canvas top handles and 
exterior straps with stud details, large front D-ring, maker’s 
signature Inventeur front plate, top zip fastening and 
red striped textile interior lining. Measuring 9 by 28.5 by 
29cms. £80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Toile Antigua Cabas PM handbag. 
Designed with a beige toile canvas exterior and gold-tone 
hardware, featuring dual red canvas top handles and 
exterior straps with stud details, large front D-ring, maker’s 
signature Inventeur front plate, top zip fastening and 
red striped textile interior lining with one patch pocket. 
Measuring 6 by 20 by 23cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Prune Suhali L ‘Aimable PM handbag. 
Crafted from rich purple, lightly grained goatskin leather 
with contrasting white coated edges, featuring a single fl at 
leather top handle, with polished gold-tone hardware to 
include studded trim, corner guards and press-lock front 
fastening, opening to purple mini monogram fabric lining. 
Measuring 5.5 by 15 by 22cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£280-380 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Taiga Viktor messenger bag. Crafted 
from dark green textured taiga leather, featuring an 
adjustable nylon crossbody strap, front fl ap closure with 
elastic loop fastening, large rear zip pocket and a black 
fabric lined interior. Measuring 11 by 31 by 33.5cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £300-400 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a pair of sunglasses. Featuring purple 
acetate frames, with dark grey tinted cat eye lenses 
and gold-tone hardware accents. With maker’s product 
pamphlet, pouch, case and box. £90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Illustre Posies keychain. 
Featuring a print of an iconic Louis Vuitton trunk full of 
fl owers on a circular background of monogram canvas 
with the reverse in pink, strung with gold-tone hardware. 
Measuring 6 by 11cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. 
£120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a 
Sac Surprise key 
chain. Designed as 
a purple resin gift 
box with gold-tone 
wraparound bow 
detail, attached by a 
polished gold-tone 
chain to the large 
lobster clasp 
fastening. Length 
measures 11cms. 
With maker’s dust 
bag. £80-120 (plus 
24% BP*)
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LOUIS VUITTON - a Monogram Flower Porte Cles puzzle 
bag charm. Featuring the maker’s iconic monogram 
fl ower in black resin and gold-tone metal, attached by a 
gold-tone chain to the large screw clasp fastening. Length 
measures 13cms. With maker’s box. £100-150 (plus 24% 
BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Candy key chain. Featuring coloured 
layers in blue, red and cream resin to form monogram 
fl owers and the ‘LV’ logo along with matching gold-tone 
charms and a large lobster clasp. Length measuring 
12.5cms. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Délice key chain. Featuring coloured 
enamel sweets in pink and green with matching enamel 
and gold-tone charms topped with a signature key ring. 
Length measuring 12cms. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

LOUIS VUITTON - a Délice phone charm. Featuring a 
pink enamel sweet with enamel spheres and a gold-tone 
‘LV’ charm, strung on black cord. Measuring 12cms. With 
maker’s box and dust bag. £90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

LULU GUINNESS - a Pearls Of Wisdom frame purse. 
Designed with a black satin exterior decorated on one 
side with scattered pearlescent beads and detailed 
embroidered slogan, with a hinged top frame, kiss-lock 
fastening and lilac fabric interior lining. Measuring 1.5 by 
11.5 by 24cms. With maker’s dust bag. £30-50 (plus 24% 
BP*)

MANOLO BLAHNIK - a pair of slingback kitten heels. 
Featuring a matte silver satin exterior with an embellished 
statement buckle strap across the vamp, adjustable 
slingback straps and low silver-tone kitten heels. Labelled 
Manolo Blahnik, size 37.5. With unassociated box. £60-90 
(plus 24% BP*)

MAPPIN & WEBB 
- a lady’s 9ct watch. 
Designed as a gold 
circular case with 
a white sunburst 
effect dial, hourly 
applied batons and a 
crocodile embossed 
black leather strap. 
Hallmarked for 
Birmingham. Quartz 
movement. Case 
diameter 2cms. 
£40-60 (plus 24% 
BP*)

MAPPIN & WEBB 
- a lady’s 9ct watch. 
Designed as a gold 
circular case with 
a white sunburst 
effect dial, hourly 
applied batons and a 
crocodile embossed 
black leather strap. 
Hallmarked for 
Birmingham. Quartz 
movement. Case 
diameter 2cms. 
£40-60 (plus 24% 
BP*)

MARC JACOBS - a Stam handbag. Featuring a black 
quilted leather exterior with front zip pocket, gold-tone 
hardware, double rolled leather handles, large detachable 
chain shoulder strap, hinged top frame with oversized 
kiss-lock fastening and a cream canvas lined interior. 
Measuring 14 by 23 by 37cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£150-200 (plus 24% BP*)
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MARNI - a pair of platform sandals. Crafted from black 
patent leather, with wide straps, an elasticated side panel 
and shaped high block heel. Labelled Marni, size 37.5. 
With unassociated box. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

MICHAEL KORS - a black Jet Set Trapeze handbag. 
Designed with a structured tapered silhouette in black 
saffi ano cross-grain leather, featuring gold-tone hardware 
accents, two open side pockets, tall thin leather handles 
with maker’s signature hanging logo charm, top zip 
fastening and black logo fabric lining. Measuring 11 by 25 
by 39cms. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

MICHAEL KORS - a grey bowling handbag. Crafted from 
structured grey cross-grain saffi ano leather, accented with 
silver-tone hardware, featuring a small rear slip pocket, 
double rolled leather handles with maker’s signature 
hanging logo charm, detachable crossbody strap, top zip 
fastening and grey logo fabric lining. Measuring 15 by 25 
by 36cms. With maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 24% 
BP*)

MICHAEL KORS - a handbag. Crafted from lightly grained 
beige leather, featuring maker’s gold-tone name plaque, 
rolled leather top handles and a fl at leather shoulder 
strap, a magnetic snap button fastening and two main 
interior compartments, separated by a central zip pocket. 
Measuring 15 by 25 by 37cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

MIU MIU - a hobo handbag. Featuring a black leather 
panelled exterior, maker’s silver-tone name plaque to one 
side, rolled leather top handles, drawstring closure with 
a magnetic snap button fastening and one interior zip 
pocket. Measuring 13 by 38 by 40cms. £150-200 (plus 
24% BP*)

MIU MIU - a Matelassé handbag. Featuring a beige 
matelassé quilted leather exterior, with gold-tone hardware 
to include maker’s logo lettering to one side and logo 
engraved lock front fastening with clochette and keys, 
dual gathered leather top handles, detachable thin 
shoulder strap and a dark brown fabric lined interior. 
Measuring 14 by 20 by 29cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£100-150 (plus 24% BP*)
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MIU MIU - a woven turn-lock hobo handbag. Designed 
with a tonal pink woven suede and pale pink smooth 
leather exterior, with matte gold-tone hardware, two front 
buckled pockets, a fl at leather top handle and long thin 
detachable crossbody strap, fl ap closure with turn-lock 
fastening and brown fabric lining. Measuring 10 by 29 by 
40cms. With maker’s dust bag. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

MIU MIU - a pink embossed long wallet. Featuring 
maker’s gold-tone logo lettering to the front, wraparound 
zip fastening, smooth pink leather lining with one central 
zip compartment and multiple card slots and slip pockets. 
Measuring 2 by 9 by 19.5cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

MIU MIU - a pair of sunglasses. Featuring imitation 
tortoiseshell cat eye frames, blue tinted lenses, thin 
gold-tone wire bridge and arms. With maker’s product 
pamphlet, cleaning cloth, pouch, case and box. £90-140 
(plus 24% BP*)

MONTBLANC - a Meisterstück Voltaire fountain pen. A 
limited edition pen designed with black resin barrels with 
etched scrolling gold-tone bands and clip. Signed Mont 
Blanc. Nib stamped 750 18k and band 925. Numbered 
01749/20000. Length measures 14.5cms. With maker’s 
box. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

MULBERRY - a Trolley Scothgrain suitcase. Crafted from 
maker’s green pebbled scotchgrain leather exterior with 
brown leather trim, featuring rolled leather top handles, 
double wraparound zip fastening with padlock and keys, 
opening to maker’s classic tartan lining, with wheels to 
one side of the exterior base and a detachable leather 
wristlet for rolling ease. Measuring 23 by 46 by 56cms. 
With maker’s care card. £260-360 (plus 24% BP*)

MULBERRY - a nylon briefcase. Featuring a green nylon 
exterior with brown leather accents, with one front zip 
pocket, canvas and leather top handles, two interior 
compartments to include one padded compartment with 
wraparound zip fastenings and one interior removable 
nylon pouch. Measuring 6.5 by 31 by 40cms. £80-120 
(plus 24% BP*)
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MULBERRY - a logo canvas Clipper holdall travel bag. 
Designed from the maker’s green semi-glazed logo 
jacquard cotton fabric exterior with brown leather trim and 
embossed emblem to one side, featuring rolled leather top 
handles, lockable top zip fastening and a spacious canvas 
lined interior with two side pockets. Measuring 21 by 38 
by 45cms. With maker’s dust bag and care card. £120-180 
(plus 24% BP*)

MULBERRY - a logo canvas handbag. Designed from the 
maker’s green semi-glazed jacquard logo cotton fabric 
exterior and chestnut brown leather trim, featuring a long 
adjustable leather shoulder strap, top zip fastening and 
one interior side pocket. Measuring 6 by 13 by 20cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

MULBERRY - a limited edition Beaded Bayswater 
handbag. Crafted from chocolate brown and oak Darwin 
leather, featuring oversized contrasting topstitch detailing, 
resin beaded drawstring sides, antique brass hardware, 
rolled oak leather handles and trim, top fl ap closure with 
maker’s signature postman’s lock fastening, with three 
interior pockets and four protective base feet. Measuring 
15 by 30 by 36cms. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

MULBERRY - an oak Bayswater handbag. Crafted from 
tan grained leather, featuring double rolled handles, 
top fl ap closure with maker’s signature postman’s lock 
fastening, detachable leather fob with concealed padlock 
and keys, inner adjustable side straps and four protective 
base feet. Measuring 16 by 24 by 37cms. With maker’s 
dust bag and care card. £300-400 (plus 24% BP*)

MULBERRY - a black Bayswater handbag. Crafted from 
black grained leather, featuring double rolled handles, 
top fl ap closure with maker’s signature postman’s lock 
fastening, detachable leather fob with concealed padlock, 
inner adjustable side straps and four protective base feet. 
Measuring 16 by 24 by 37cms. With maker’s dust bag and 
care card. £400-600 (plus 24% BP*)

MULBERRY - black leather Camden handbag. Designed 
with a trapeze shape in black textured leather, featuring 
gold-tone zip details, an adjustable shoulder strap, top zip 
fastening and a black suede lined interior. Measuring 15 
by 32 by 40cms. With maker’s dust bag and care cards. 
£200-300 (plus 24% BP*)
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MULBERRY - a light grey Daria hobo handbag. Designed 
with a soft slouchy shape, polished gold-tone hardware, 
a cut-out logo plaque to the centre front, plaited leather 
handle, top zip fastening and beige canvas lining. 
Measuring 13 by 41 by 48cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£220-320 (plus 24% BP*)

MULBERRY - a embossed small leather bowling handbag. 
Crafted from crocodile embossed red leather, designed 
with a structured shape, featuring maker’s logo emblem to 
the centre front, rolled leather top handles, hanging leather 
bag charm with maker’s engraved silver-tone medallion, 
wraparound double zip fastening and a removable interior 
hand mirror. Measuring 9 by 17.5 by 24cms. £40-60 (plus 
24% BP*)

MULBERRY - a Lily Metallic Maxi Grain handbag. Crafted 
from large grained leather with a bronze metallic fi nish, 
featuring polished pale gold-tone hardware, a woven 
leather and chain shoulder strap, detachable leather 
clochette with concealed key ring hoop and small hanging 
horseshoe charm, top fl ap closure with maker’s signature 
postman’s lock fastening, black suede interior lining with 
one inner zip pocket. Measuring 7.5 by 16 by 21cms. With 
maker’s care cards. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

MULBERRY - an cracked metallic Long Locked leather 
purse. Featuring a cracked silver leather exterior, with top 
fl ap closure, maker’s signature postman’s lock fastening 
in silver-tone hardware opening to a beige suede lined 
interior. Measuring 2 by 11 by 19cms. £60-90 (plus 24% 
BP*)

MULBERRY - a Congo leather diary planner with inserts. 
Designed with maker’s signature chocolate brown congo 
leather exterior, with a double press-stud fastening, 
interior slip side pockets and complete with original 
unused inserts. Measuring 3.5 by 18 by 23cms. With 
maker’s product card. £90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

NANCY GONZALEZ - a python skin clutch. Designed with 
a yellow and brown tonal python skin exterior with green 
accents and yellow crocodile leather trim, hinged top 
frame with a magnetic closure, beige suede lining with one 
interior zip pocket and small fi tted patch pocket with a 
miniature removable hand mirror. Measuring 13 by 27cms. 
£100-150 (plus 24% BP*)
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NIKE -  a pair of high-top boxing boots. Designed a with 
woven wool and metallic blue leather upper, laced front 
detail, side zip fastening and Velcro top strap. Labelled 
size 38, UK 4.5. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

PRADA - a grey leather hobo handbag. Designed with 
a grey pebbled leather exterior, gold-tone hardware to 
include maker’s front logo lettering, a fl at leather handle 
with side buckle details, top zip fastening and maker’s 
jacquard logo fabric lining. Measuring 14 by 29 by 35cms. 
With maker’s authenticity card, care card and unassociated 
dust bag. £260-360 (plus 24% BP*)

PRADA - a Nappa Gaufre Frame handbag. Designed with 
a gathered brown leather exterior with two adjustable 
wraparound buckled straps, rolled leather handles, 
structured top frame with magnetic fastening and brown 
jacquard logo fabric lining. Measuring 17 by 35 by 42cms. 
With maker’s dust bag, care card and authenticity card. 
£200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

PRADA - a Nappa Ruffl e hobo handbag. Crafted from 
metallic brown nappa leather, featuring vertical ruffl ed 
detailing, a single fl at leather handle, magnetic snap 
button fastening and maker’s tonal jacquard interior lining. 
Measuring 10 by 34 by 42cms. £240-340 (plus 24% BP*)

PRADA - a Glacé Zipper handbag. Designed with a black 
glazed leather exterior, gold and silver-tone hardware, 
featuring decorative two-tone wraparound zip trim, double 
rolled leather top handles, detachable shoulder strap, 
magnetic snap button fastening and maker’s signature 
logo fabric interior lining. Measuring 13 by 30 by 34cms. 
With maker’s dust bag and authenticity card. £200-300 
(plus 24% BP*)

PRADA - a black appliqué handbag. Designed with a 
black nylon exterior with ruched detailing, with maker’s 
triangular logo plaque to the front and an abstract 
appliqué fl oral design on the reverse featuring a 
patchwork of materials and bag parts, with a fl at leather 
handle, top zip fastening and one interior zip pocket. 
Measuring 3 by 15 by 29cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)
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PRADA - a black Antic Lock handbag. Crafted from rigid 
black leather, featuring rolled leather top handles, brushed 
gold-tone hardware, dual front patch pockets with buckle 
accents, top fl ap with engraved push-lock closure, 
detachable cochette and key, black logo fabric lining and 
one inner zip pocket. Measuring 13 by 25 by 33cms. With 
maker’s dust bag, product and authenticity card. £300-400 
(plus 24% BP*)

PRADA - a brown Antic Lock handbag. Crafted from 
rigid chestnut brown leather, featuring rolled leather top 
handles, brushed gold-tone hardware, dual front patch 
pockets with buckle accents, top fl ap with engraved 
push-lock closure, detachable clochette and key, brown 
logo fabric lining and one inner zip pocket. Measuring 
13 by 25 by 33cms. With maker’s dust bag, product and 
authenticity card. £200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

PRADA - a limited edition plaid Vichy Ricamo runway 
handbag. Designed with a plaid wool fabric exterior in 
blue and yellow tones, with black suede and crocodile 
leather accents, featuring a detachable shoulder strap, 
top fl ap closure adorned with a large Swarovski cluster 
embellishment, front clip fastening and maker’s logo fabric 
interior lining. Measuring 5 by 16 by 31cms. £70-100 (plus 
24% BP*)

PRADA - a zebra pattern clutch. Designed with a grey and 
black zebra patterned pony skin exterior, with gold-tone 
hardware accents, to include maker’s name plaque to the 
centre front, top zip fastening and a smooth pink leather 
lined interior. Measuring 18 by 30cms. £180-260 (plus 
24% BP*)

PRADA - a tan leather belt. Crafted from grained tan 
leather with a large leather and silver-tone logo plaque 
buckle fastening. Length measures 88cms. £50-80 (plus 
24% BP*)

PRADA - a pair of Minimal Baroque sunglasses. Featuring 
brown tinted acetate frames, large round gradient brown 
lenses and distinctive curly temples. With maker’s care 
card, cleaning cloth, case and box. £80-120 (plus 24% 
BP*)

PRADA - a pair of fl at leather sandals. Crafted from soft 
white nappa leather, featuring a padded strap and silver-
tone anklet bracelet attached. Labelled Prada, size 36. 
With maker’s dust bags and box. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)
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PRADA - a pair of black leather thigh-high boots. Crafted 
from smooth black nappa calf leather, with a low block 
heel, side zip fastening and optional fold-down top. 
Labelled Prada, size 38. With maker’s dust bags and box. 
£120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

PRADA - a pair of black suede thigh-high boots. Crafted 
from soft black suede, with a low block heel and side zip 
fastening. Labelled Prada, size 36. With maker’s dust bags 
and box. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

PRADA - a pair of high heeled court shoes. Crafted form 
black leather, featuring a pointed toe and a high block 
heel. Labelled Prada, size 37. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

RALPH LAUREN - a Ricky handbag. Crafted from lightly 
grain black leather, featuring pleated detailing to the front 
and back, dual rolled leather top handles, hanging leather 
fob concealing two keys and a large circular gold-tone 
latch fastening. Measuring 17 by 26 by 35cms. With 
maker’s dust bag and product card. £100-150 (plus 24% 
BP*)

ROBERTO CAVALLI - a silk scarf. Designed with the 
maker’s logo covered in different sized leopard print in 
black and burnt orange, framed by a black, white and 
orange striped border. Measuring 86 by 88cms. £40-60 
(plus 24% BP*)

ROBERTO CAVALLI - a pair of suede thigh-high boots. 
Crafted from dark brown suede, featuring a detailed laser 
cut pattern and jagged top trim, with a pointed toe and 
side zip fastening. Size 37.5. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)
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ROGER VIVIER - a python skin Metro Micro handbag. 
Featuring a soft grey python skin exterior, with brushed 
antiqued gold-tone hardware, a chain-link strap with thin 
shoulder patch, top fl ap closure with front buckle and 
concealed clip fastening and brown satin lining. Measuring 
5 by 14.5 by 20cms. With maker’s dust bag and box. 
£150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

ROGER VIVIER - a Metro Micro handbag. Featuring a 
printed calf hair exterior, polished gold-tone hardware, 
rectangular link chain strap with gold leather shoulder 
patch, top fl ap closure with concealed snap button 
fastening and a smooth gold leather lined interior. 
Measuring 3 by 15 by 20cms. With maker’s dust bag and 
care card. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a box handbag. Featuring 
a smooth red leather exterior, rigid looping top handle, 
detachable shoulder strap, polished gold-tone hardware 
to include maker’s signature Gancini front clip fastening, 
expandable gusseted sides and a black leather lined 
interior. Measuring 7.5 by 21 by 23cms. With maker’s dust 
bag and unassociated box. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a mini box handbag. 
Designed with a structured trapeze shape, with a white 
leather exterior, rigid looping top handle, detachable 
shoulder strap, polished gold-tone hardware and maker’s 
signature Gancini front clip fastening. Measuring 8.5 by 18 
by 20cms. £90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a bronze ostrich leather 
Origami handbag. Crafted from bronze coloured ostrich 
leather, designed with a unique folded leather exterior, 
braided leather top handles with detachable hanging 
Gancini logo charm, double top zip fastening and brown 
microfi bre interior lining. Measuring 19 by 19.5 by 40cms. 
£200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a textured leather handbag. 
Designed with a structured shape, featuring a textured 
leather exterior in tonal beige, a single fl at leather handle, 
thin top fl ap closure with maker’s signature Gancini 
fastening and black logo fabric lined interior. Measuring 
7 by 26 by 30cms. With maker’s care card. £40-60 (plus 
24% BP*)
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SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a purple Gancini purse. 
Crafted from smooth purple leather, featuring a leather 
fl ap with silver-tone Gancini logo clip fastening, opening 
to multiple card slots and slip pockets. Measuring 2 by 9.5 
by 18.5cms. With maker’s box. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a black Gancini wallet. 
Crafted from smooth black leather with top stitch detail 
to the exterior, featuring a silver-tone Gancini logo clip 
fastening, black leather lining with multiple interior card 
slots and slip pockets. Measuring 2 by 9 by 18.5. With 
maker’s box. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a silk scarf. Decorated with 
two crouching leopards surrounded by blooming roses 
in shade of red and cream, overlapping a black border. 
Measuring 87 by 87cms. With maker’s label. £40-60 (plus 
24% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a silk scarf. Printed on sheer 
silk on a background of black and bordered with cream 
featuring cheetahs and leopards lazing amongst exotic 
fl owers and foliage. Measuring 134 by 136cms. £30-50 
(plus 24% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - three silk ties. To include 
a deep blue tie with a symmetrical motif of cougars, 
together with a maroon tie featuring monkeys, leopards 
and toucans with a navy tie sporting cheetahs atop 
intricate columns. Lengths measuring 143, 144 and 
147cms. With maker’s gift bags. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO - a metallic leather belt. 
Featuring a pale gold metallic leather exterior with a 
brushed gold-tone and wrapped oversized Gancini buckle 
fastening. Signed Salvatore Ferragamo. Length 90cms. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

SMYTHSON - an A5 leather writing folder with inserts. 
Crafted from black grained leather, with a fl at top handle, 
gold-tone front latch fastening, opening to multiple 
interior slip pockets containing a writing pad, retractable 
gold-tone pencil, unused paper, card and envelopes. 
Measuring 4.5 by 18 by 25cms. With maker’s care care 
and keys. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)
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S.T.DUPONT - a 
lighter. A black 
lacquered lighter 
with gold-tone 
edging. Measuring 
0.8 by 3.4 by 
5.2cms. £30-50 
(plus 24% BP*)

STELLA MCCARTNEY 
- a handbag. Featuring 
a shiny black exterior 
with antiqued gold-
tone hardware, with a 
large front zip pocket, 
double chain link 
handles, a detachable 
shoulder strap and 
a top zip fastening. 
Measuring 16 by 22 by 
31cms. £150-200 (plus 
24% BP*)

STELLA MCCARTNEY - a pair of stilettos. Crafted from 
metallic silver hologram uppers, with transparent trim, a 
pointed capped toe and a tall, thin stiletto heel. Labelled 
Stella McCartney, size 37.5. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a pair of Cat Eye sunglasses. Featuring 
imitation tortoiseshell acetate, cat eye shaped top frames 
outlined with maker’s signature cool blue, with gradient 
brown lenses, silver-tone hinges designed as heart-
shaped locks and maker’s embossed logo on each side 
temple. With maker’s cleaning cloth, pouch, case and box. 
£90-140 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a pair of sunglasses. Featuring black 
acetate frames, outlined with maker’s signature cool 
blue and matching blue acetate arms, oversized square 
black tinted lenses, silver-tone linked hinges and maker’s 
embossed logo on each inner ear tip. With maker’s 
pamphlets, cleaning cloth, pouch, case and box. £90-140 
(plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a ballpoint pen. Designed in 
green enamel with a tapered barrel and gold-tone 
embellishments. Stamped Tiffany & Co, W:Germany. 
Length 11.5cms. Weight 12.9gms. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - an Atlas bracelet. Designed with a 
curved metal plaque featuring black enamel Roman 
numerals, strung on black rubber cord, fi nished with 
silver-tone fi ndings. Signed Tiffany & Co. Stamped Atlas 
2003, 925. Length 19cms. Weight 13gms. £80-120 (plus 
24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a titanium bangle. The open bangle of 
concave profi le, engraved ‘T & Co 1837’. Signed Tiffany & 
Co. Inner diameter 6.4cms. With maker’s box and pouch. 
£70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a diamond cross pendant. Designed as 
an abstract cross with a central set diamond strung on a 
belcher chain. Signed Elsa Peretti, Tiffany & Co. Estimated 
diamond weight 0.005ct. Length 32.5cms. Weight 9.7gms. 
£100-150 (plus 24% BP*)
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TIFFANY & CO. - an Elsa Peretti bean pendant. Designed 
as a solid bean pendant with the fi ne belcher chain strung 
through the bean. Signed Tiffany & Co. Peretti. Length 
20.5cms. Weight 3.7gms. With maker’s pouch. £70-100 
(plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a pendant. Designed as two heart 
panels, one reading ‘Please return to Tiffany & Co. 
New York 925’ and the other in a rose gold-tone, both 
suspended from a fi ne belcher chain. Signed Tiffany & 
Co. Length 21.2cms. Weight 3gms. With maker’s pouch. 
£100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a twist knot pendant. The fi ne 
belcher-link chain threaded through the centre of a twisted 
knot pendant. Signed Tiffany & Co. Stamped 925. Length 
20cms. Weight 2.5gms. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a tag pendant. Designed as an 
oval-shape tag engraved Please Return to Tiffany & Co. 
New York M27137, suspended from a bead chain to the 
lobster-claw clasp. Signed Tiffany & Co. 925. Length 
86cms. Weight 25.8gms. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - an Elsa Peretti pendant. Designed as a 
heart pendant suspended from a fi ne belcher-link chain 
to the spring-ring clasp. Signed Elsa Peretti Tiffany & Co. 
925. Length 41cms. Weight 4.1gms. £50-80 (plus 24% 
BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - an Atlas pendant. The belcher-link chain 
suspending a cube-shape pendant, each side with Roman 
numerals. Signed Tiffany & Co. Length 42cms. Weight 
6.9gms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - an Elsa Peretti Colour By The Yard pink 
sapphire necklace. The circular pink sapphire collet-set, 
to a fi ne belcher-link chain, with spring-ring clasp. Signed 
Tiffany & Co. Elsa Peretti. Length 40cms. Weight 1.6gms. 
With box and pouch. £120-180 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - an Elsa Peretti pendant. Designed as a 
belcher-link chain suspending a cross-shape pendant with 
curved terminals and a concealed surmount loop. Signed 
T & Co. Elsa Peretti. Length 41cms. Weight 2.8gms. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a pendant. Designed as a heart-shape 
pendant stamped ‘Please Return To Tiffany & Co. New 
York 925,’ suspended from a ball-link chain to the 
spring-release clasp. Stamped Tiffany & Co. 925. Length 
87cms. Weight 22.4gms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)
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TIFFANY & CO. - a pendant. Designed as an oval-shape 
pendant stamped ‘Please Return To Tiffany & Co. New 
York M60316,’ suspended from a ball-link chain to the 
spring-release clasp. Stamped Tiffany & Co. 925. Length 
89cms. Weight 24.6gms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a necklace. Designed as a heart-shape 
pendant stamped ‘Please Return To Tiffany & Co New 
York 925,’ suspended from a fi ne belcher-link chain to 
the spring-ring clasp. Stamped Tiffany & Co. 925. Length 
46.5cms. Weight 2.1gms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a Double Loving Heart ring. Designed 
as a fl owing ribbon forming two crossing hearts with a 
graduated twisting band. Signed Tiffany & Co., Paloma 
Picasso. Stamped 925. Ring size L. Weight 6gms. With 
maker’s pouch and box. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a Notes ring. Designed as a square 
sided band, stamped ‘Tiffany & Co. 727 Fifth Avenue New 
York New York 10022’ around the exterior. Signed Tiffany 
& Co. 925. Width 0.25cms. Ring size T. Weight 3.9gms. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - an Atlas groove ring. Designed as a 
wide band with two oxidised grooves. Stamped Tiffany & 
Co. 1995 925. Width 0.9cms. Ring size L. Weight 9.7gms. 
£40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a ring. Designed as a slightly concave 
band ring stamped ‘925 T & CO 1937’. Signed Tiffany & 
Co. Stamped 925. Width 0.35cms. Ring size H. Weight 
3.6gms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a pair of Paloma Picasso ear studs. 
Each designed as a heart-shape with cross over design to 
the bottom, with butterfl y backs. Signed T & Co, Paloma 
Picasso. Lengths 1cms. Weight 1.6gms. £50-80 (plus 24% 
BP*)

TIFFANY & CO. - a pair of Elsa Peretti ear studs. Of apple 
outline, to the stud and butterfl y backs. Signed Tiffany & 
Co. Peretti. Lengths 1cms. Weight 1.6gms. With maker’s 
pouch. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

TOD’S - a metallic 
G-Line handbag. 
Designed with 
a metallic grey 
heavily grained 
leather exterior, with 
adjustable leather 
handles and a 
detachable shoulder 
strap, maker’s front 
logo plaque, push 
clip fastening and 
beige fabric lining. 
Measuring 23 by 26 
by 38cms. £100-150 
(plus 24% BP*)
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TOD’S - a nylon Luna Media handbag and a patent leather 
cosmetics pouch. The handbag, featuring a brown nylon 
exterior with brown alligator leather trim, double rolled 
leather handles, two front zip pockets and a top zip 
fastening, together with an embossed mint green patent 
leather cosmetics pouch. Lengths measure 18 and 37cms. 
With one dust bag. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

TOD’S - a black handbag. Designed with patent leather 
trim, featuring three front zip pockets in matching black 
crocodile embossed leather and pony skin embellished 
with gold-tone hardware including zips enclosing 
burgundy coloured lining. Measuring 8 by 31 by 31cms. 
With maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

TOD’S - a black patent leather handbag. Designed with a 
crinkled patent leather exterior and silver-tone hardware, 
featuring two low side zip pockets, rolled leather handles 
and an optional shoulder strap, wraparound top zip 
fastening, black fabric interior lining and maker’s signature 
Gommino rubber pebbled base studs. Measuring 12 by 23 
by 38cms. With maker’s dust bag. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

TOD’S - two pairs of ladies shoes. To include a pair of 
beige suede high heeled court shoes, together with a pair 
of zebra print, pony hair loafers, with maker’s signature 
rubber pebbles base studs. Sizes 37, UK4 and 40, UK7. 
With maker’s boxes. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

TOD’S - a red patent leather belt. Designed as three 
sections connected by silver-tone rings and a leather 
covered buckle fastening. Signed Tod’s. Length 95cms. 
£40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

VALENTINO GARAVANI - a large Rosier handbag. 
Featuring applied tonal red tonal satin roses to the 
exterior, burgundy patent leather handles and trim, front 
logo plaque and one interior zip pocket. Measuring 15 by 
32 by 38cms. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

VALENTINO GARAVANI - a black leather fl ower handbag. 
Crafted from supple black leather, featuring layered leather 
appliqué fl owers to the exterior, with two thin leather 
handles and a detachable shoulder strap, a magnetic snap 
button fastening and one interior side pocket. Measuring 
19 by 30 by 39cms. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)
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VALENTINO - a Rockstud Flap handbag. Designed with a 
structured shape in thick pebbled black calfskin leather, 
featuring leather covered pyramid studs to the top fl ap 
closure, polished pale gold-tone hardware, front clip 
fastening, two-way chain shoulder strap and a black 
suede lined lineterior. Measuring 5 by 15 by 20cms. With 
maker’s dust bag. £300-400 (plus 24% BP*)

VALENTINO GARAVANI - a Fluro Pop Camoufl age 
Rockstud backpack. In green camoufl age print with 
accents of electric blue throughout, featuring square 
stud embellishments, front zip compartment, a single top 
handle and two adjustable leather shoulder straps, top zip 
fastening and on interior slip pocket. Measuring 18 by 30 
by 38cms. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

VALENTINO - a pink Nappa Petale Dome handbag. 
Crafted from fuchsia pink leather with black edge trim, 
featuring a large layered leather petal application to the 
front, with rolled leather top handles and an optional 
crossbody shoulder strap, silver-tone hardware, maker’s 
engraved name plaque to one side, dual wraparound top 
zip fastening and a silver satin lined interior. Measuring 15 
by 31.5 by 34cms. With maker’s dust bag. £100-150 (plus 
24% BP*)

VALENTINO GARAVANI - a red leather handbag. Designed 
with a heavily grained red leather exterior and grey 
topstitch detailing, featuring an oversized chain and 
leather handle, front fl ap pocket, hinged top frame with 
latch fastening, cream canvas lining and one interior zip 
pocket. Measuring 5 by 18 by 34cms. £60-90 (plus 24% 
BP*)

An early 20th century gem-set evening handbag attributed 
to Van Cleef & Arpels. The gold textile rectangular bag, 
embroidered with a quatrefoil lattice design and fl oral 
motifs in gold and silver metallic thread, set with amethyst 
and garnet beads, the press stud fastening opening to 
reveal a satin lined interior with three main compartments. 
Measuring 3 by 12.5 by 20cms. £500-700 (plus 24% BP*)

VERSACE JEANS - an envelope clutch. Designed with 
a brown patent leather exterior with blue embroidered 
pattern, featuring maker’s front logo plaque, an optional 
detachable chain strap, snap button fastening opening to 
a metallic leather and fabric lined interior. Measuring 3 by 
11 by 21.5cms. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)
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VICTORIA BECKHAM - a Bordeaux Liberty handbag. 
Crafted from burgundy grained leather, featuring double 
looping leather handles, interior leather top strap for 
clinching in the sides and a contrasting beige twill interior 
lining. Measuring 18 by 29 by 36cms. With maker’s 
product guides. £340-440 (plus 24% BP*)

VICTORIA BECKHAM - a leopard print clutch. Designed 
with a leopard printed calf hair and black leather exterior, 
with front zip closure and two main interior compartments. 
Measuring 17 by 24cms. With maker’s card cards and dust 
bag. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - a Mombasa Horn handbag. 
Featuring a tan suede exterior, a deer horn handle with 
silver-tone top plate, adjustable sides, a magnetic snap 
button fastening and brown suede lining with one interior 
zip pocket. Measuring 4 by 23 by 38cms. With maker’s 
dust bag. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - a Nadja suede fl ower hobo 
handbag. Featuring a soft suede exterior in a light mocha 
colour with a large suede ruffl ed fl ower to the front, an 
adjustable leather shoulder strap, magnetic snap fastening 
and a brown suede lined interior with one zip pocket. 
Measuring 21.5 by 34cms. With maker’s dust bag and care 
card. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - a velvet Monogram Chain 
handbag. Featuring a burgundy velvet exterior with 
maker’s silver-tone monogram logo plaque to the centre 
front, with an optional curb-link chain shoulder strap, 
push-clip fastening opening to reveal a black leather lined 
interior with multiple care slots and a central zip pocket. 
Measuring 4 by 14 by 22.5cms. £240-340 (plus 24% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - a paisley scarf. Crafted from 
fabric woven in different weaves creating textured stripes 
across an ornate paisley pattern in rich blue, red and 
golden yellow. Measuring 105 by 105cms. With maker’s 
label. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - two silk scarves. To include a 
bright red scarf with a navy blue and white checkered 
pattern along with a colourful striped and spotted scarf 
with a central red panel and navy blue border. Measuring 
86 by 86 and 83 by 88cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)
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YVES SAINT LAURENT - a pair of sunglasses. Featuring a 
polished silver-tone top bar, black acetate frames, tinted 
lenses and maker’s name engraved on each temple side. 
With maker’s case. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - a pair of sunglasses. Featuring 
a gunmetal top bar, tonal brown acetate frames, brown 
tinted lenses and maker’s name engraved on each temple 
side. With maker’s cleaning cloth, pouch, case and box. 
£80-120 (plus 24% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - a pair of navy blue court shoes. 
Designed with a navy blue woven linen upper, with leather 
heel and small platform sole. Labelled Yves Saint Laurent, 
8.5. With maker’s box. £70-100 (plus 24% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - a pair of slip-on Tribute ankle 
boots. Crafted from lightly embossed, dark brown patent 
leather, featuring a thin high heel, a concealed platform 
and a rounded toe. Labelled Yves Saint Laurent, size 37. 
With maker’s box. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

YVES SAINT LAURENT - a pair of Cage Frame ankle 
boots. Designed in soft black patent leather with a woven 
grid design, back zip fastening and a laser sculpted black 
metal heel. Labelled Yves Saint Laurent, size 37. With 
maker’s dust bag and box. £150-200 (plus 24% BP*)

ZAC POSEN - a black 
patent leather handbag. 
Designed with a black 
patent leather exterior 
and grained black leather 
trim, featuring matte 
gold-tone hardware, 
large front fl ap pocket 
with detachable hanging 
chain and hand mirror, 
rolled leather handles, 
top zip fastening and 
grey suede interior lining. 
Measuring 9.5 by 27.5 
by 38cms. £50-80 (plus 
24% BP*)

ZAGLIANI - a bronze python skin handbag. Designed with 
a soft shape, with ruched detail to the front and back, 
brushed gunmetal hardware, single looping top handle, 
large rear slip pocket, top fl ap and turn-lock closure with 
an inner zip fastening and plum coloured suede lining. 
Measuring 13 by 28 by 50cms. With maker’s dust bag. 
£200-300 (plus 24% BP*)

ZAGLIANI - a metallic green python skin handbag. 
Designed as a soft shape with asymmetric ruched 
detailing topped with silver-tone chain handles and zip 
fastening, featuring an interior fuchsia pink suede trimmed 
with matching green python skin. Measuring 12 by 25 by 
42cm. With unassociated dust bag. £150-200 (plus 24% 
BP*)
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Six designer handbags. To include two Moschino 
handbags, a black handbag by Pringle, a cream handbag 
by Adrienne Vittadini, a black suede and patent leather 
handbag by Peter Kaiser and a two-tone handbag by 
Steve Madden. £100-150 (plus 24% BP*)

Four designer items. To include an iPod case by Fendi, 
a Christian Dior key case, together with a Silvano Biagini 
and a Mario Valentino purse. Two with maker’s cases. 
£40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

Five designer scarves. To include two Aquascutum silk 
scarves one in scarlet red and the other wine red, two 
Jean-Louis Scherrer scarves with a water lily motif in blue 
yellow and plum purple along with a Highgrove cashmere 
and silk scarf with Indian inspiration. Measuring 77 to 
186cms. £50-80 (plus 24% BP*)

Ten designer ties. To include two Hackett ties, a Fortnum 
& Mason tie, a Mimo and Atikinson Grant tie, in shades of 
red, purple and blue, two Turnbull & Asser ties, two Liberty 
ties and a Nichole Miller tie featuring a computer keyboard 
pattern. Lengths measuring 143 to 156cms. £30-50 (plus 
24% BP*)

Three designer ties. To include a black and grey striped 
Emporio Armani tie, a Calvin Klein brown and blue 
crosshatch patterned tie and a pale blue Chanel tie with a 
fl ower and diamond pattern. Length measuring 145, 153 
and 155cms. With maker’s labels. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)

Three designer ties. To include two Ralph Lauren ties, one 
a taupe cashmere knitted tie and a dark burgundy and 
blue paisley tie, together with a Georgina Von Etzdorf blue 
patchwork tie. Lengths measure 142 to 152. With maker’s 
labels. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

Two designer items. A bottle of Hermès Parfum de 
Merveilles, the silver-tone metal bottle with hinged 
screw-top opening to reveal a bottle of Hermes Parfum 
de Merveilles, together with a Piaget dark navy tie, with 
diagonal lighter blue stripes in a contrasting texture. 
Perfume measuring 7.5mls. Tie measuring 146cms. With 
maker’s boxes. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

Three designer belts. To include a yellow leather belt by 
Etro, featuring an oversized embellished buckle fastening, 
a black leather belt by Moschino and a black hornback 
crocodile leather belt by Plein Sud. £80-120 (plus 24% 
BP*)

A red stingray belt. Featuring an oversized antiqued 
silver-tone dragon buckle fastening with embellished eye 
detail. Signed Poison Angel. Length measures 101cms. 
£50-80 (plus 24% BP*)
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Two designer skirts. To include a blue denim skirt by See 
By Choé, with a detailed embroidered Jurassic scene, 
together with a red wool mini skirt by Marc Jacobs, with 
red leather trim. Labelled sizes 4 and 10. £40-60 (plus 
24% BP*)

Two pair of designer shoes. To include a pair of blue 
canvas kitten heels by Prada with green leather bow 
details, together with a pair of denim kitten heeled sandals 
by Christian Lacroix. Sizes 37.5 and 38. First with maker’s 
dust bags. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

Three pairs of designer shoes. To include two pairs of 
matching Gucci sling-back kitten heels, the fi rst pair 
crafted from black embossed leather and the second pair 
from pale green embossed leather, together with a pair of 
brown leather Chanel slip-on kitten heels, featuring a thin 
leather bow detail to the front vamp. Sizes 37 and 37.5C. 
One with maker’s box. £40-60 (plus 24% BP*)

HOLLAND & SHERRY - two reams of fabric. To include 
three meters of navy blue smooth woollen fabric, together 
with two and a half meters of mottled blue, white and 
black woven cashmere. Measuring 150cms by 300 and 
150 by 250cms. With maker’s labels. £100-150 (plus 24% 
BP*)

Two pairs of designer sunglasses. To include a pair of Just 
Cavalli aviator sunglasses by Roberto Cavalli, together 
with a pair of oversized cat eye eco friendly sunglasses 
by Stella McCartney, featuring grey spotty tortoise bio 
acetate frames and mirrored lenses. First with maker’s 
product pamphlet, cleaning cloth and case. £80-120 (plus 
24% BP*)

Three pairs of designer sunglasses. To include two pairs 
of Prada sunglasses of a similar style with inlaid swirl 
detailing to each temple side, together with a pair of Max 
Mara sunglasses with lightly tinted rectangular lenses. 
First with maker’s case and box, two with unassociated 
cases. £60-90 (plus 24% BP*)

A selection of designer toiletries. To include a perfumed 
Chanel No5 bath soap, a Chanel lipstick and three small 
tester bottles of Prada perfume. £30-50 (plus 24% BP*)
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Watches
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Silver & Coins
Naomi Clarke
naomi@fellows.co.uk
0121 212 2131

Antiques & Fine Art
Kevin Jackson 
kevin@fellows.co.uk
0121 212 2131

Auction Calendar 2017

Check the website for the latest Antiques & Fine Art auction dates. Dates are subject to change. *Timings are approximate.
The Pawnbroker Watches & Jewellery sale begins immediately after the Jewellery auction has concluded

May  The Designer Collection Monday 15th at 11am

 Jewellery & Pawnbroker Jewellery Thursday 18th at 10am

 Vintage Jewellery & Accessories Monday 22nd at 10am

 The Watch Sale Tuesday 30th at 11am

June  Jewellery & Pawnbroker Jewellery Thursday 1st at 10am

 Antique & Modern Jewellery Thursday 8th at 11am

 Jewellery & Pawnbroker Jewellery Thursday 15th at 10am

 Watches & Watch Parts Monday 19th at 10am

July  Jewellery & Pawnbroker Jewellery Thursday 6th at 10am

 Antique & Modern Jewellery Thursday 13th at 11am

 Jewellery & Pawnbroker Jewellery Thursday 20th at 10am

 The Watch Sale Tuesday 25th at 11am

 Vintage Jewellery & Accessories Monday 31st at 10 am

view our catalogues online at www.fellows.co.uk
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Fellows & Sons Ltd
Terms and Conditions

Fellows & Sons Ltd carries on business, including the conduct of Auctions, on the 
following general conditions.  This includes business with Bidders, Buyers, Vendors, 
consignors, users of this website, and with all those present on the Premises prior to or 
in connection with an Auction (all as hereinafter defined). 

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 The following defined terms are used in these Conditions :
“Auction” means any Auction conducted by Fellows, either at their premises or 
elsewhere (including any internet-based auctions);
“Auctioneer” means Fellows or its authorised Auctioneer, as appropriate; 
“Bidder” means a bidder at an Auction, including bidders personally present at the venue 
and those bidding by telephone or over the internet or otherwise;
“Buyer” means the bidder whose bid was the last bid when the Auctioneer brings down 
the hammer; 
“Conditions” means these terms and conditions;
“Consigned Property” means the items consigned by the Vendor to Fellows for offer at 
an Auction; 
“Deliberate Forgery” means an imitation made with the intention of deceiving as to 
authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source but which is unequivocally 
described by Fellows in the catalogue as being the work of a particular creator and which 
at the date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been in 
accordance with the description;
“Fellows” means Fellows & Sons Ltd;
“Hammer Price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 
Auctioneer brings down the hammer;
“Includes” means “includes but not limited to”, and “including” means “including but 
not limited to”
“Lot” means any Consigned Property accepted by Fellows for offer at Auction;
“Stated Rate” means Fellows’ published rates of commission for the time being and 
value added tax thereon (also available on request);
“Terms of Consignment” means any stipulated terms and rates of commission on which 
Fellows accepts instructions from Vendors [or their agents;
“Total Amount Due” means the Hammer Price in respect of the Lot sold together with 
any premium, commission, value added tax chargeable and any additional charges 
payable by a defaulting Buyer under these Conditions;
 “Vendor” means the vendor of an item (including Consigned Property) which is 
submitted to Fellows for offer for sale at an Auction;
“Website” means this website;
“You” means any user of the Website.

2. WEBSITE

2.1 You may access most areas of the Website without registering your details with us. 
Certain areas of the Website are only open to you if you register.  By accessing any 
part of the Website, you shall be deemed to have accepted these Conditions notice 
in full. If you do not accept this legal notice in full, you must leave the Website 
immediately.  

2.2 Fellows may revise these Conditions at any time by updating this posting. You 
should check the Website from time to time to review the then current legal 
notice, because it is binding on you. Certain provisions of this legal notice may be 
superseded by expressly designated legal notices or terms located on particular 
pages at the Website.  

2.3 Unless otherwise stated, the copyright and other intellectual property rights in all 
material on the Website (including without limitation photographs and graphical 
images) are owned by Fellows or its licensors. If you breach any of the terms in this 
legal notice, your permission to use the Website automatically terminates and you 
must immediately destroy any downloaded or printed extracts from the Website.  

2.4 No part of the Website may be reproduced or stored in any other website or 
included in any public or private electronic retrieval system or service without 
Fellows’ prior written permission.  

2.5 Any rights not expressly granted in these Conditions are reserved.  

3.  VISITOR MATERIAL AND CONDUCT

3.1 Other than personally identifiable information, which is covered under our Privacy 
Policy, any material you transmit or post to the Website shall be considered non-
confidential and non-proprietary. Fellows shall have no obligations with respect to 
such material. Fellows and its designees shall be free to copy, disclose, distribute, 
incorporate and otherwise use such material and all data, images, sounds, text 
and other things embodied therein for any and all commercial or non-commercial 
purposes.  

3.2  You are prohibited from posting or transmitting to or from the Website any 
material: that is threatening, defamatory, obscene, indecent, seditious, offensive, 
pornographic, abusive, liable to incite racial hatred, discriminatory, menacing, 
scandalous, inflammatory, blasphemous, in breach of confidence, in breach of 
privacy or which may cause annoyance or inconvenience; or for which you have 
not obtained all necessary licences and/or approvals; or which constitutes or 
encourages conduct that would be considered a criminal offence, give rise to 
civil liability, or otherwise be contrary to the law of or infringe the rights of any 
third party, in any country in the world; or which is technically harmful (including, 
without limitation, computer viruses, logic bombs, Trojan horses, worms, harmful 
components, corrupted data or other malicious software or harmful data). 

3.3  You may not misuse the Website (including, without limitation, by hacking).  

3.4 Each registration is for a single user only. Fellows does not permit you to share 
your user name and password with any other person nor with multiple users on a 
network.

3.5 Responsibility for the security of any passwords issued rests with you.  

4. THE VENDOR

4.1 Fellows shall act as agent of the Vendor only.  Any contract for the sale of a Lot will 
be formed between the Vendor and the Buyer.

4.2 The Vendor warrants and represents to Fellows and the Buyer that the Vendor 
is the sole and true owner of the Consigned Property or is properly authorised 
by the sole and true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good 
and marketable title to the property free from any third party claims.  The Vendor 
warrants and representatives that the Vendor has revealed all pertinent information 
that the Vendor possesses about the items, including in relation to any repairs or 
alterations that may have been carried out.  The Vendor shall indemnify Fellows 
and the Buyer against any loss and expense caused by any breach of this clause 
4.2.

4.3 The Vendor shall be entitled to place prior to the Auction a reserve on any Lot, 
being the minimum Hammer Price at which Lot may be sold. Reserves must be 
reasonable and Fellows may decline to offer goods which in Fellows’ opinion would 
be subject to an unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage 
and insurance charges stipulated in the terms of consignment).  Reserves will not 
be accepted on items with a bottom estimate less than £100.  The Auctioneer 
also reserves the right not to accept items which they deem to be unsuitable for 
Auction.  Any estimate given shall be an opinion and is not an undertaking of any 
kind.

4.4 A reserve once set cannot be changed except with the written prior consent of 
Fellows.

4.5 Where a reserve has been placed only Fellows may bid on behalf of the Vendor. 

4.6 The Vendor authorises Fellows to deduct commission from any sold items at a rate 
of 15% (plus VAT) on any item with a hammer price of £3,000 (or under) or 12.5% 
(plus VAT) on items over £3,000.  Loss or liability for damage will be charged at a 
rate of 1.5% (plus VAT) calculated on the hammer price.  A Marketing fee of £10 

Valuations in person at Fellows
With years of experience and specialist knowledge of antiques, jewellery, watches, 
handbags, silver, coins and medals, our specialists are able to provide free auction 
valuations.

Our Birmingham Office offers a free walk-in valuation day for all of our auctions every 
Wednesday between 10am – 4pm.

Our London Office warmly welcomes free valuations of jewellery, watches, handbags 
or antiques throughout the week by appointment.  To arrange a valuation with our 
London office simply email london@fellows.co.uk or call 0207 127 4198.
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should check the Website from time to time to review the then current legal 
notice, because it is binding on you. Certain provisions of this legal notice may be 
superseded by expressly designated legal notices or terms located on particular 
pages at the Website.  

2.3 Unless otherwise stated, the copyright and other intellectual property rights in all 
material on the Website (including without limitation photographs and graphical 
images) are owned by Fellows or its licensors. If you breach any of the terms in this 
legal notice, your permission to use the Website automatically terminates and you 
must immediately destroy any downloaded or printed extracts from the Website.  

2.4 No part of the Website may be reproduced or stored in any other website or 
included in any public or private electronic retrieval system or service without 
Fellows’ prior written permission.  

2.5 Any rights not expressly granted in these Conditions are reserved.  

3.  VISITOR MATERIAL AND CONDUCT

3.1 Other than personally identifiable information, which is covered under our Privacy 
Policy, any material you transmit or post to the Website shall be considered non-
confidential and non-proprietary. Fellows shall have no obligations with respect to 
such material. Fellows and its designees shall be free to copy, disclose, distribute, 
incorporate and otherwise use such material and all data, images, sounds, text 
and other things embodied therein for any and all commercial or non-commercial 
purposes.  

3.2  You are prohibited from posting or transmitting to or from the Website any 
material: that is threatening, defamatory, obscene, indecent, seditious, offensive, 
pornographic, abusive, liable to incite racial hatred, discriminatory, menacing, 
scandalous, inflammatory, blasphemous, in breach of confidence, in breach of 
privacy or which may cause annoyance or inconvenience; or for which you have 
not obtained all necessary licences and/or approvals; or which constitutes or 
encourages conduct that would be considered a criminal offence, give rise to 
civil liability, or otherwise be contrary to the law of or infringe the rights of any 
third party, in any country in the world; or which is technically harmful (including, 
without limitation, computer viruses, logic bombs, Trojan horses, worms, harmful 
components, corrupted data or other malicious software or harmful data). 

3.3  You may not misuse the Website (including, without limitation, by hacking).  

3.4 Each registration is for a single user only. Fellows does not permit you to share 
your user name and password with any other person nor with multiple users on a 
network.

3.5 Responsibility for the security of any passwords issued rests with you.  

4. THE VENDOR

4.1 Fellows shall act as agent of the Vendor only.  Any contract for the sale of a Lot will 
be formed between the Vendor and the Buyer.

4.2 The Vendor warrants and represents to Fellows and the Buyer that the Vendor 
is the sole and true owner of the Consigned Property or is properly authorised 
by the sole and true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good 
and marketable title to the property free from any third party claims.  The Vendor 
warrants and representatives that the Vendor has revealed all pertinent information 
that the Vendor possesses about the items, including in relation to any repairs or 
alterations that may have been carried out.  The Vendor shall indemnify Fellows 
and the Buyer against any loss and expense caused by any breach of this clause 
4.2.

4.3 The Vendor shall be entitled to place prior to the Auction a reserve on any Lot, 
being the minimum Hammer Price at which Lot may be sold. Reserves must be 
reasonable and Fellows may decline to offer goods which in Fellows’ opinion would 
be subject to an unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage 
and insurance charges stipulated in the terms of consignment).  Reserves will not 
be accepted on items with a bottom estimate less than £100.  The Auctioneer 
also reserves the right not to accept items which they deem to be unsuitable for 
Auction.  Any estimate given shall be an opinion and is not an undertaking of any 
kind.

4.4 A reserve once set cannot be changed except with the written prior consent of 
Fellows.

4.5 Where a reserve has been placed only Fellows may bid on behalf of the Vendor. 

4.6 The Vendor authorises Fellows to deduct commission from any sold items at a rate 
of 15% (plus VAT) on any item with a hammer price of £3,000 (or under) or 12.5% 
(plus VAT) on items over £3,000.  Loss or liability for damage will be charged at a 
rate of 1.5% (plus VAT) calculated on the hammer price.  A Marketing fee of £10 

Valuations in person at Fellows
With years of experience and specialist knowledge of antiques, jewellery, watches, 
handbags, silver, coins and medals, our specialists are able to provide free auction 
valuations.

Our Birmingham Office offers a free walk-in valuation day for all of our auctions every 
Wednesday between 10am – 4pm.

Our London Office warmly welcomes free valuations of jewellery, watches, handbags 
or antiques throughout the week by appointment.  To arrange a valuation with our 
London office simply email london@fellows.co.uk or call 0207 127 4198.



will pay the Hammer Price and a premium of 10% (plus VAT). The said premium 
not being negotiable and payable by ALL Buyers. The Vendor authorises Fellows 
to retain beneficially the premium payable by Buyers. Value Added Tax is charged 
at the rate prevailing by law at the date of sale.

9.3 Value Added Tax on the Hammer Price is imposed on all items affixed with an 
asterisk thus - *.

9.4 Buyers will pay a commission charge of an additional 3% + VAT of the hammer 
price if lots are successfully purchased online via Live Auctioneers and the-
saleroom.com.

9.5 Non UK or EU VAT registered buyers can have most classes of VAT refunded 
on their purchases - please note that auctioneers are under no obligation to 
provide VAT refunds, although many will offer this service. HMRC are the ultimate 
refunding authority. VAT refunds are subject to provision of statutory export/import 
documentation. HMRC have decreed that VAT on buyer’s premium is always 
payable whether the buyer is domiciled in the UK, the EU or outside the EU or 
wherever the goods are to be sent.  So auctioneers cannot refund VAT on buyer’s 
premium if the goods are sold under normal VAT rules.

10. TITLE AND COLLECTION OF PURCHASES
10.1 The ownership of any Lot purchased shall not pass to the relevant Buyer until they 

have made payment in full to Fellows of the Total Amount Due.
10.2 Buyers shall at their own risk and expense take away any Lot that they have 

purchased and paid for not later than 2 working days following the day of the 
Auction after which they shall be responsible for any removal, storage and 
insurance charges.

11. DEFAULT BY BUYER OR VENDOR
11.1 As Fellows act as agent for the Vendor, Fellows is not responsible for default by the 

Vendor or the Buyer.
11.2 If any Lot is not paid for in full and taken away in accordance with these Conditions, 

or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, Fellows as agent for the Vendor 
shall at its absolute discretion and without prejudice to any other rights it may have, 
be entitled to exercise all or any of the following rights and remedies:

(a) to proceed against the Buyer for an action for debt or damages for breach of 
contract;

(b) to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by Fellows to the 
defaulting Buyer;

(c) to re-sell the Lot by Auction or private treaty. If a lower Hammer Price is achieved 
on the re-sale than that achieved on the original sale the defaulting Buyer shall be 
liable for the difference (after crediting any part payment and adding any re-sale 
costs). Fellows will account to the Vendor for any surplus achieved on a re-sale, 
however, it shall only be required to account to the Vendor for any resulting 
deficiency in the event that it receives payment of such sum in full from the 
defaulting Buyer.

(d) to remove, store and insure the Lot at the expense of the defaulting Buyer and, in 
the case of storage, either at Fellows’ premises or elsewhere;

(e) to charge interest at a rate not exceeding [1.5%] per month on the total amount 
due to the extent it remains unpaid for more than 2 working days after the sale;

(f) to retain that or any other Lot sold to the defaulting Buyer until that Buyer pays the 
total amount due;

(g) to reject or ignore bids from the defaulting Buyer at future Auctions or to impose 
conditions before any such bids shall be accepted;

(h) to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to the 
defaulting Buyer towards the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a 
lien on any of the Buyer’s property in Fellows’ possession for any purpose.

12. DELIBERATE FORGERIES
12.1 Subject to clause 12.2, any representation or statement by Fellows (including 

in any catalogue) as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date, age, provenance, 
condition or estimated selling price is a statement of opinion only. Prospective 
Buyers are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and 

prospective Buyers must satisfy themselves as to all such matters. Neither Fellows 
or its employees or agents nor the Vendor accept liability for the correctness of 
such opinions and all conditions and warranties, express, implied or statutory are 
hereby excluded.

12.2 Any Lot which proves to be a Deliberate Forgery may be returned to Fellows by 
the Buyer within 21 days of the Auction provided it is in the same condition as 
when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the relevant 
catalogue description and a written statement of defects. If Fellows is satisfied from 
the evidence presented that the Lot is a Deliberate Forgery Fellows shall refund the 
money paid by the Buyer for the Lot (but not the amount of any consequential 
loss, damages, expenses or interest) provided that (1) if the catalogue description 
reflected the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or (2) the 
Buyer personally is not able to transfer a good and marketable title to Fellows.  

13. LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY
13.1 All members of the public on the premises are there at their own risk and must note 

the lay-out of the accommodation and security arrangements. 
13.2 Any indemnity under these Conditions shall extend to all actions, costs, expenses, 

claims and demands whatsoever suffered or incurred by the person entitled to the 
benefit of it and Fellows declares itself to be a trustee of the benefit of every such 
indemnity so far as it is expressed to be for the benefit of its employees and agents.

13.3 While Fellows endeavours to ensure that the information on the Website is correct, 
Fellows does not warrant the accuracy and completeness of the material on the 
Website. Fellows may make changes to the material on the Website, or to the 
products and prices described in it, at any time without notice. The material on the 
Website may be out of date, and Fellows makes no commitment to update such 
material. 

13.4 The material on the Website is provided “as is”, without any conditions, warranties 
or other terms of any kind. Accordingly, to the maximum extent permitted by 
law, Fellows provides you with the Website on the basis that Fellows excludes all 
representations, warranties, conditions and other terms which, but for this legal 
notice, might have effect in relation to the Website.  

14. GENERAL
14.1 Any notice to any Buyer, Vendor, Bidder or viewer may be given by first class mail 

or email in which case it shall be deemed to have been received by the addressee 
48 hours after posting or sending.  All notices to Fellows must be sent in writing 
and email is not acceptable.

14.2 Any indulgence extended to any person by Fellows notwithstanding the strict 
terms of these Conditions or the Terms of Consignment shall affect the position at 
the relevant time only and in respect of that particular concession only; in all other 
respects these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

14.3 These Conditions and any disputes or claims arising out of or in connection with it 
or their subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) 
are governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England.  

14.4 The parties irrevocably agree that the courts of England have exclusive jurisdiction 
to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with the Agreement 
or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims).

15. SHIPPING
15.1 We offer a tracked and insured shipping service for a standard rate of £15.00* per 

parcel.
15.2 *Larger items, as well as those exceeding a value of £5,000 or weighing in excess 

of 2kg may be subject to additional fees. 
15.3 Due to the size and vulnerability of the items in our Antique Furniture and Silver 

auctions, we are unable to post these items and advise buyers to check the cost 
of shipping before bidding.

(plus VAT) will be charged for each Lot, if unsold we will charge a nominal handling 
fee of £5 (plus VAT).  All items below £35 are subject to a minimum fee of £5 (plus 
VAT) per Lot.

4.7 Fellows will pay the Hammer Price achieved for the Lot (less its commission and 
applicable fees in accordance with clauses 4.6, 9.2 and 9.3),to the Vendor on 
receipt of payment of the Total Amount Due in full by the Buyer.

4.8 The Vendor authorises Fellows in their discretion to negotiate a sale by private 
treaty in the case of a Lot unsold at Auction, in which case the same charges will 
be payable as if the Lot had been sold at Auction.

4.9 Fellows do not themselves undertake the collection of any items but may, as the 
Vendor’s agent, instruct a contractor on behalf of the Vendor. Fellows accepts no 
liability for the actions of such contractor who contracts with the Vendor direct.

4.10 Fellows disclaims all liability for items delivered to their saleroom without sufficient 
sale instructions, and reserves the right to make a minimum warehousing charge 
of [£1.00] per item per day. Unsold items are subject to the same charges if the 
Vendor does not remove them within a reasonable time of notification. If not 
removed within three weeks Fellows reserves the right to sell the items and defray 
charges from any net proceeds of sale or at the Vendor›s expense to consign them 
to the local authority for disposal.  Fellows disclaims any liability for default by the 
Buyer or for paying out the Vendor before receiving payment by the Buyer.

4.11 Subject to clause 4.9, Fellows holds all items on their premises and in their custody 
covered against the risks of fire, burglary and water damage on the scale of 
charges notified in the terms of consignment and payable by the Vendor up to the 
date of any sale and (in Fellows› discretion) the Buyer thereafter until collection.

4.12 The right of Fellows to bid on behalf of the Vendor is expressly reserved. The 
Vendor acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 
Conditions in their entirety and on the Terms of Consignment as notified to 
consignors at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

4.13 The Auctioneer reserves the right to dispose of any item that in their opinion is 
unsaleable.  Items, including electrical goods and soft furnishings, which do not 
comply with current legislation will not be offered at Auction.

4.14 Any items unsold after an Auction will be reoffered in a subsequent Auction at a 
reduced reserve to be agreed within seven days.  The Auctioneer may request the 
removal of an item if a reduced price cannot be agreed; items not removed within 
14 days will be subject to a storage charge.

4.15 A charge of 10% (plus VAT) based on the middle estimate – plus any other charges 
incurred – may be levied for any Lot withdrawn by the Vendor from offer at an 
Auction.  If the item has to be returned by post (or any other method) the Vendor 
will be responsible for this charge.  These charges are to be paid before the item is 
returned.

4.16 By submitting the item to Fellows for offer at Auction, the Vendor agrees to the 
Terms of Consignment and authorises Fellows to deduct the specified charges.  

5. PUBLICITY

5.1 Any catalogue and buyer guides are provided for information only and do not 
form part of these Conditions.  The catalogue and the buyer guides may contain 
additional terms and conditions.  

5.2 Fellows reserve the right to use any photographs, background information, and 
research for publicity purposes both before and after the sale.

6. THE AUCTION

6.1 Any Auction shall be conducted at the absolute discretion of the Auctioneer.
6.2 The Auctioneer shall conduct the Auction with reasonable skill and care.  For 

example, what constitutes a bid shall be at the absolute discretion of the 
Auctioneer, acting with reasonable skill and care.

6.3 The Auctioneer shall have the right to refuse any bid which does not exceed the 
previous bid by at least 10% or by such greater proportion as the Auctioneer shall 
in his or her absolute discretion direct.

6.4 Where two or more bids at the same level are simultaneously received by the 
Auctioneer, the Auctioneer at his absolute discretion shall determine which bid 
to prefer.  Subject to the foregoing, where two or more bids at the same level are 
simultaneously received by the Auctioneer, any bid by a Bidder personally present 

at an Auction shall take preference over any bid submitted by telephone or over 
the internet.  Any bid made or attempted by telephone or over the internet shall be 
deemed to have been made only if received by the Auctioneer.  

6.5 Fellows shall have the right, at its absolute discretion, to refuse admission to its 
premises or attendance at (or participation in) any Auction by any person.

7. BIDDERS

7.1 Bidders may be required to register their particulars. Bidders attending in person 
may be required to satisfy Fellows’ security arrangements before entering any part 
of the premises to view or bid. 

7.2 You accept full liability for all bids submitted via your My Fellows account. 
Once a bid has been made by a Bidder on our website, the bid can be lowered 
or increased up until 9am on the day of the auction. You must sign into your My 
Fellows account to do this and you will receive an email confirmation for any 
changes made. 
Should a bid be placed in error on the website you must contact Fellows 
immediately. Failure to contact Fellows before the auction takes place will result in 
liability for the full payment of the item.  

7.3 Subject to clause 6.3, the highest Bidder at the Hammer Price shall be the Buyer.  
Any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the Auctioneer’s absolute discretion. 

7.4 Bidders are deemed to act as principals unless there is a written prior 
acknowledgement by Fellows that a Bidder is acting as an agent for a named 
principal. 

7.5 Bidders are strongly encouraged to attend the Auction in person.  Bidders shall be 
responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be deemed to have 
carefully inspected and satisfied themselves as to its condition.  Neither Fellows 
nor its employees or agents shall be responsible for any neglect or default in doing 
or failing to do so.  

7.6 Bidders are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and 
prospective Buyers must satisfy themselves as to all such matters.  Neither Fellows 
or its employees or agents nor the Vendor accept liability for the correctness of 
such opinions and all conditions and warranties, express, implied or statutory are 
hereby excluded.

8. THE BUYER

8.1 Immediately a Lot is sold, the Buyer shall:
(a) give to Fellows their name and address and, if requested proof of identity, and 
(b) pay to Fellows the Total Amount Due.
8.2 [Fellows may, at its absolute discretion, agree credit terms with the Buyer before 

an Auction under which the Buyer may be entitled to take possession of Lots up 
to an agreed value in advance of payment by a stipulated future date of the Total 
Amount Due.]

8.3 Cheques shall not be acceptable by Fellows (unless Fellows in its absolute 
discretion permits payment by such method) nor are third party references or credit 
facilities with other Auction houses. If a cheque is tendered Fellows reserves the 
right to instruct its bank to check the Buyer’s status and account balance before 
exercising any discretion. Any credit arrangement must be settled at least 4 days 
before the relevant sale. Any permitted payment by credit card shall carry an extra 
charge to the Buyer of such percentage of the Total Amount Due as is displayed 
on the premises.

8.4 Any payments by a Buyer to Fellows may be applied by Fellows towards any sums 
owing from that Buyer to Fellows on any account whatever without regard to any 
directions of the Buyer or his agent, whether express or implied.

9. THE PURCHASE PRICE

9.1 On the first £50,000 of the Hammer Price (of any individual Lot) the Buyer will pay 
the Hammer Price and a premium of 20% (plus VAT). The said premium not being 
negotiable and payable by ALL Buyers. The Vendor authorises Fellows to retain 
beneficially the premium payable by Buyers. Value Added Tax is charged at the 
rate prevailing by law at the date of sale.

9.2 On the excess over £50,000 of the Hammer Price (of any individual Lot), the Buyer 



will pay the Hammer Price and a premium of 10% (plus VAT). The said premium 
not being negotiable and payable by ALL Buyers. The Vendor authorises Fellows 
to retain beneficially the premium payable by Buyers. Value Added Tax is charged 
at the rate prevailing by law at the date of sale.

9.3 Value Added Tax on the Hammer Price is imposed on all items affixed with an 
asterisk thus - *.

9.4 Buyers will pay a commission charge of an additional 3% + VAT of the hammer 
price if lots are successfully purchased online via Live Auctioneers and the-
saleroom.com.

9.5 Non UK or EU VAT registered buyers can have most classes of VAT refunded 
on their purchases - please note that auctioneers are under no obligation to 
provide VAT refunds, although many will offer this service. HMRC are the ultimate 
refunding authority. VAT refunds are subject to provision of statutory export/import 
documentation. HMRC have decreed that VAT on buyer’s premium is always 
payable whether the buyer is domiciled in the UK, the EU or outside the EU or 
wherever the goods are to be sent.  So auctioneers cannot refund VAT on buyer’s 
premium if the goods are sold under normal VAT rules.

10. TITLE AND COLLECTION OF PURCHASES
10.1 The ownership of any Lot purchased shall not pass to the relevant Buyer until they 

have made payment in full to Fellows of the Total Amount Due.
10.2 Buyers shall at their own risk and expense take away any Lot that they have 

purchased and paid for not later than 2 working days following the day of the 
Auction after which they shall be responsible for any removal, storage and 
insurance charges.

11. DEFAULT BY BUYER OR VENDOR
11.1 As Fellows act as agent for the Vendor, Fellows is not responsible for default by the 

Vendor or the Buyer.
11.2 If any Lot is not paid for in full and taken away in accordance with these Conditions, 

or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, Fellows as agent for the Vendor 
shall at its absolute discretion and without prejudice to any other rights it may have, 
be entitled to exercise all or any of the following rights and remedies:

(a) to proceed against the Buyer for an action for debt or damages for breach of 
contract;

(b) to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by Fellows to the 
defaulting Buyer;

(c) to re-sell the Lot by Auction or private treaty. If a lower Hammer Price is achieved 
on the re-sale than that achieved on the original sale the defaulting Buyer shall be 
liable for the difference (after crediting any part payment and adding any re-sale 
costs). Fellows will account to the Vendor for any surplus achieved on a re-sale, 
however, it shall only be required to account to the Vendor for any resulting 
deficiency in the event that it receives payment of such sum in full from the 
defaulting Buyer.

(d) to remove, store and insure the Lot at the expense of the defaulting Buyer and, in 
the case of storage, either at Fellows’ premises or elsewhere;

(e) to charge interest at a rate not exceeding [1.5%] per month on the total amount 
due to the extent it remains unpaid for more than 2 working days after the sale;

(f) to retain that or any other Lot sold to the defaulting Buyer until that Buyer pays the 
total amount due;

(g) to reject or ignore bids from the defaulting Buyer at future Auctions or to impose 
conditions before any such bids shall be accepted;

(h) to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to the 
defaulting Buyer towards the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a 
lien on any of the Buyer’s property in Fellows’ possession for any purpose.

12. DELIBERATE FORGERIES
12.1 Subject to clause 12.2, any representation or statement by Fellows (including 

in any catalogue) as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date, age, provenance, 
condition or estimated selling price is a statement of opinion only. Prospective 
Buyers are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and 

prospective Buyers must satisfy themselves as to all such matters. Neither Fellows 
or its employees or agents nor the Vendor accept liability for the correctness of 
such opinions and all conditions and warranties, express, implied or statutory are 
hereby excluded.

12.2 Any Lot which proves to be a Deliberate Forgery may be returned to Fellows by 
the Buyer within 21 days of the Auction provided it is in the same condition as 
when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the relevant 
catalogue description and a written statement of defects. If Fellows is satisfied from 
the evidence presented that the Lot is a Deliberate Forgery Fellows shall refund the 
money paid by the Buyer for the Lot (but not the amount of any consequential 
loss, damages, expenses or interest) provided that (1) if the catalogue description 
reflected the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or (2) the 
Buyer personally is not able to transfer a good and marketable title to Fellows.  

13. LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY
13.1 All members of the public on the premises are there at their own risk and must note 

the lay-out of the accommodation and security arrangements. 
13.2 Any indemnity under these Conditions shall extend to all actions, costs, expenses, 

claims and demands whatsoever suffered or incurred by the person entitled to the 
benefit of it and Fellows declares itself to be a trustee of the benefit of every such 
indemnity so far as it is expressed to be for the benefit of its employees and agents.

13.3 While Fellows endeavours to ensure that the information on the Website is correct, 
Fellows does not warrant the accuracy and completeness of the material on the 
Website. Fellows may make changes to the material on the Website, or to the 
products and prices described in it, at any time without notice. The material on the 
Website may be out of date, and Fellows makes no commitment to update such 
material. 

13.4 The material on the Website is provided “as is”, without any conditions, warranties 
or other terms of any kind. Accordingly, to the maximum extent permitted by 
law, Fellows provides you with the Website on the basis that Fellows excludes all 
representations, warranties, conditions and other terms which, but for this legal 
notice, might have effect in relation to the Website.  

14. GENERAL
14.1 Any notice to any Buyer, Vendor, Bidder or viewer may be given by first class mail 

or email in which case it shall be deemed to have been received by the addressee 
48 hours after posting or sending.  All notices to Fellows must be sent in writing 
and email is not acceptable.

14.2 Any indulgence extended to any person by Fellows notwithstanding the strict 
terms of these Conditions or the Terms of Consignment shall affect the position at 
the relevant time only and in respect of that particular concession only; in all other 
respects these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

14.3 These Conditions and any disputes or claims arising out of or in connection with it 
or their subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) 
are governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England.  

14.4 The parties irrevocably agree that the courts of England have exclusive jurisdiction 
to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with the Agreement 
or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims).

15. SHIPPING
15.1 We offer a tracked and insured shipping service for a standard rate of £15.00* per 

parcel.
15.2 *Larger items, as well as those exceeding a value of £5,000 or weighing in excess 

of 2kg may be subject to additional fees. 
15.3 Due to the size and vulnerability of the items in our Antique Furniture and Silver 

auctions, we are unable to post these items and advise buyers to check the cost 
of shipping before bidding.

(plus VAT) will be charged for each Lot, if unsold we will charge a nominal handling 
fee of £5 (plus VAT).  All items below £35 are subject to a minimum fee of £5 (plus 
VAT) per Lot.

4.7 Fellows will pay the Hammer Price achieved for the Lot (less its commission and 
applicable fees in accordance with clauses 4.6, 9.2 and 9.3),to the Vendor on 
receipt of payment of the Total Amount Due in full by the Buyer.

4.8 The Vendor authorises Fellows in their discretion to negotiate a sale by private 
treaty in the case of a Lot unsold at Auction, in which case the same charges will 
be payable as if the Lot had been sold at Auction.

4.9 Fellows do not themselves undertake the collection of any items but may, as the 
Vendor’s agent, instruct a contractor on behalf of the Vendor. Fellows accepts no 
liability for the actions of such contractor who contracts with the Vendor direct.

4.10 Fellows disclaims all liability for items delivered to their saleroom without sufficient 
sale instructions, and reserves the right to make a minimum warehousing charge 
of [£1.00] per item per day. Unsold items are subject to the same charges if the 
Vendor does not remove them within a reasonable time of notification. If not 
removed within three weeks Fellows reserves the right to sell the items and defray 
charges from any net proceeds of sale or at the Vendor›s expense to consign them 
to the local authority for disposal.  Fellows disclaims any liability for default by the 
Buyer or for paying out the Vendor before receiving payment by the Buyer.

4.11 Subject to clause 4.9, Fellows holds all items on their premises and in their custody 
covered against the risks of fire, burglary and water damage on the scale of 
charges notified in the terms of consignment and payable by the Vendor up to the 
date of any sale and (in Fellows› discretion) the Buyer thereafter until collection.

4.12 The right of Fellows to bid on behalf of the Vendor is expressly reserved. The 
Vendor acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 
Conditions in their entirety and on the Terms of Consignment as notified to 
consignors at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

4.13 The Auctioneer reserves the right to dispose of any item that in their opinion is 
unsaleable.  Items, including electrical goods and soft furnishings, which do not 
comply with current legislation will not be offered at Auction.

4.14 Any items unsold after an Auction will be reoffered in a subsequent Auction at a 
reduced reserve to be agreed within seven days.  The Auctioneer may request the 
removal of an item if a reduced price cannot be agreed; items not removed within 
14 days will be subject to a storage charge.

4.15 A charge of 10% (plus VAT) based on the middle estimate – plus any other charges 
incurred – may be levied for any Lot withdrawn by the Vendor from offer at an 
Auction.  If the item has to be returned by post (or any other method) the Vendor 
will be responsible for this charge.  These charges are to be paid before the item is 
returned.

4.16 By submitting the item to Fellows for offer at Auction, the Vendor agrees to the 
Terms of Consignment and authorises Fellows to deduct the specified charges.  

5. PUBLICITY

5.1 Any catalogue and buyer guides are provided for information only and do not 
form part of these Conditions.  The catalogue and the buyer guides may contain 
additional terms and conditions.  

5.2 Fellows reserve the right to use any photographs, background information, and 
research for publicity purposes both before and after the sale.

6. THE AUCTION

6.1 Any Auction shall be conducted at the absolute discretion of the Auctioneer.
6.2 The Auctioneer shall conduct the Auction with reasonable skill and care.  For 

example, what constitutes a bid shall be at the absolute discretion of the 
Auctioneer, acting with reasonable skill and care.

6.3 The Auctioneer shall have the right to refuse any bid which does not exceed the 
previous bid by at least 10% or by such greater proportion as the Auctioneer shall 
in his or her absolute discretion direct.

6.4 Where two or more bids at the same level are simultaneously received by the 
Auctioneer, the Auctioneer at his absolute discretion shall determine which bid 
to prefer.  Subject to the foregoing, where two or more bids at the same level are 
simultaneously received by the Auctioneer, any bid by a Bidder personally present 

at an Auction shall take preference over any bid submitted by telephone or over 
the internet.  Any bid made or attempted by telephone or over the internet shall be 
deemed to have been made only if received by the Auctioneer.  

6.5 Fellows shall have the right, at its absolute discretion, to refuse admission to its 
premises or attendance at (or participation in) any Auction by any person.

7. BIDDERS

7.1 Bidders may be required to register their particulars. Bidders attending in person 
may be required to satisfy Fellows’ security arrangements before entering any part 
of the premises to view or bid. 

7.2 You accept full liability for all bids submitted via your My Fellows account. 
Once a bid has been made by a Bidder on our website, the bid can be lowered 
or increased up until 9am on the day of the auction. You must sign into your My 
Fellows account to do this and you will receive an email confirmation for any 
changes made. 
Should a bid be placed in error on the website you must contact Fellows 
immediately. Failure to contact Fellows before the auction takes place will result in 
liability for the full payment of the item.  

7.3 Subject to clause 6.3, the highest Bidder at the Hammer Price shall be the Buyer.  
Any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the Auctioneer’s absolute discretion. 

7.4 Bidders are deemed to act as principals unless there is a written prior 
acknowledgement by Fellows that a Bidder is acting as an agent for a named 
principal. 

7.5 Bidders are strongly encouraged to attend the Auction in person.  Bidders shall be 
responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be deemed to have 
carefully inspected and satisfied themselves as to its condition.  Neither Fellows 
nor its employees or agents shall be responsible for any neglect or default in doing 
or failing to do so.  

7.6 Bidders are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and 
prospective Buyers must satisfy themselves as to all such matters.  Neither Fellows 
or its employees or agents nor the Vendor accept liability for the correctness of 
such opinions and all conditions and warranties, express, implied or statutory are 
hereby excluded.

8. THE BUYER

8.1 Immediately a Lot is sold, the Buyer shall:
(a) give to Fellows their name and address and, if requested proof of identity, and 
(b) pay to Fellows the Total Amount Due.
8.2 [Fellows may, at its absolute discretion, agree credit terms with the Buyer before 

an Auction under which the Buyer may be entitled to take possession of Lots up 
to an agreed value in advance of payment by a stipulated future date of the Total 
Amount Due.]

8.3 Cheques shall not be acceptable by Fellows (unless Fellows in its absolute 
discretion permits payment by such method) nor are third party references or credit 
facilities with other Auction houses. If a cheque is tendered Fellows reserves the 
right to instruct its bank to check the Buyer’s status and account balance before 
exercising any discretion. Any credit arrangement must be settled at least 4 days 
before the relevant sale. Any permitted payment by credit card shall carry an extra 
charge to the Buyer of such percentage of the Total Amount Due as is displayed 
on the premises.

8.4 Any payments by a Buyer to Fellows may be applied by Fellows towards any sums 
owing from that Buyer to Fellows on any account whatever without regard to any 
directions of the Buyer or his agent, whether express or implied.

9. THE PURCHASE PRICE

9.1 On the first £50,000 of the Hammer Price (of any individual Lot) the Buyer will pay 
the Hammer Price and a premium of 20% (plus VAT). The said premium not being 
negotiable and payable by ALL Buyers. The Vendor authorises Fellows to retain 
beneficially the premium payable by Buyers. Value Added Tax is charged at the 
rate prevailing by law at the date of sale.

9.2 On the excess over £50,000 of the Hammer Price (of any individual Lot), the Buyer 
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Catalogue Subscription Service

If you would like to receive catalogues on a regular basis, please mark the appropriate category
and return this form with a cheque made payable to Fellows for the full amount.

Subscriptions last for a 12 month period

Antique & Modern Jewellery
12 catalogues per year £100

£35
Watches & Watch Parts
4 catalogues per year

£55
Vintage Jewellery & Accessories
6 catalogues per year

£70The Watch Sale
8 catalogues per year

£50
Antiques, Silver and Collectables
5 catalogues per year

£35The Gemstone Sale
4 catalogues per year

£55The Designer Collection
6 catalogues per year

All of the above catalogues are available to view FREE of charge on our website www.fellows.co.uk

Name (Block Capitals)

Address (Block Capitals)

Post Code       Telephone

Signature       Date

Email



95Please check your bids

Monday 25th January 2016 
Vintage Jewellery & Accessories

The bids will be executed as cheaply as is permitted by 
other bids in the room or reserves.

I have read and agree to comply with the Conditions of 
Sale as printed in the catalogue.

Any account for items purchased on my behalf will be 
settled within 24 hours of the sale and the items collected 
within two days of sale.

Please complete in block capitals.

Please bid on my behalf for the lot(s) shown below. 

Lot Price Lot Price Lot Price Lot Price

Commission Bidding Slip

£50 - £100 £5 increments
£100 - £200 £10 increments
£200 - £1000 £20 increments
£1000 - £10,000 £100 increments
Over £10,000 £1000 increments

Buyer’s Premium Please note the bidding increments

Name

Address

    Postcode

Telephone

Email

Signed    Date 

Any bids shown not complying with these 
increments will be ROUNDED UP to the next 
increment.

The buyer’s premium is 20% (+ VAT) or 24% (VAT inclusive) on the first £50,000 of any individual 
lot. For any individual lot in excess of £50,000, the buyer’s premium is 10% (+ VAT) or 
12% (VAT inclusive). 

Lots prexed with * will carry VAT at 20% on the hammer price.

Monday 15th May 2017 at 11am
The Designer Collection
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